THURSDAY

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of end of administration

Rule 2.113
(e}

{d) {a) nsen full name(s)
and address{os) of
administrators

(%) insent namp and address of

tha d office of y

(c) Insert dato of oppointmant
() thasart nemae of appainter

{s)Insen dais and tena

Contact Detalis:

You do not have o gheo any
contact informaton tn the box
opposito but i you do, it will halp
Companiss House to contact you
dthere 18 8 query on tha form.
The cantact Informason that you

mlow L e wdalhie tn sasrehas ~f

Form 2.32B

2.32B

Name of Company Company number
| Aparthotels {Tower Bndge) Limited 05311083
In the For court use only
High Court of Justice 7309 ¢of 2013
Chancery Dmsion,
Companies Court
{full name of court)

We (a) Geolffrey Wayne Bouchiar and Philip Francis Duffy of Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32
London Bridge Stroet, London, SE1 885G,

having bean sppointed Administrators of (b) Aparthotels (Tower Bndga) Limited,
Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, London, SE195G ("the Company”)

on (¢) 22 October, 2013 by {d) National Asset Loan Management Limited

hereby give notice that we think the purpese of Administralion has been sufficlently achieved in
relation to the Company

We attach to this not,
We have senta co

a copy of the final progress report.
f this notice b Registrar of Companies

Smgned

Joint Admjhustrator !’_fJ
Dated ! %/ [ ; } / f

Endorsement to be completed by the Court

This form and the attached documents have been filed (8)

Duff & Phelps Lid

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London, SE1 9SG

Tel +44 (0} 20 7089 4700

npioted and £igned this form plsaza send It 1o the Registrar of Companies at
#, Crown Way, Card!ff CF14 3UZ DX 33060 Cardil
*A3Z5SZ1E*
A0S

15/01/2015

#141

COMPANIES HOUSE




DUFF&PHELPS

14 January 2015

Final Progress Report to
Creditors

Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited
Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited

Mazey Properties Limited

Tower Bridge Road Developments Limited
Warwick Road Developments Limited

(All in Administration and Under a Voluntary
Arrangement)

Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

for the pentod from 16 September 2014 fo 14 January 2015 with a surmmary
of the Admurustration pursuant to Rule 2. 110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
(as amended)

Duff & Phelps Lid

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE19S8G




Aparthotels {Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels {Tower Bnidge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Administrations

The Admintstrations of the Companies which commenced on 22
October 2013

the Act

The Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended}

ApartHotel Properties

The Properties excluding Mazey Property as follows

City Link Court, 201 — 211 Long Lane, London, SE1 4PN

Titan House, 184 — 192 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3TQ
153A - 157 Tower Bndge Road, London, SE1 3LW

181 — 183 Warwick Road, Earls Court, London, W14 8PU

the Appointment Date

22 October 2013 being the date of appointment of the Joint
Administrators

ABL Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited (In Admmistration and Under a
Voluntary Arrangement)
Company Number 053110886
AST Assured Shorthold Tenancy
Assured Assured Hotels Limited, former operator of the Mazey Property
ATBL Aparthotels (Tower Brnidge) Limited (In Adminustration and Under a
Voluntary Arrangement)
Company Number 05311083
the Bank Barclays Bank PLC with whom the Companies banked

Category 1 Disbursements

The Joint Admimistrators’ external and incidental costs and expenses
in deabng with the Admimistrations

Category 2 Disbursements

The Join{ Administrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administration

the Chairman’s Report

The Chawrman’s report of the meetings of creditors and members to
consider the CVA Proposals for CVAs of the Companies, dated 4
December 2014

the Compantes

Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited
Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited

Mazey Properties Limited

Tower Bndge Road Developments Limited
Warwick Road Developments Limited

the Completion Date

The day on which the Admmmistrations end, being 14 January 2015

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Admimistration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

the Contnbution

The sum of £206 miflion that the Purchaser has agreed to contribute
to the Joint Supervisors on behalf of the Companies, for the
purposes of paying the lrabihities of the Companies, the CVA costs in
excess of the costs allowance and the remaining Administration
costs, rendenng the Compames solvent, wath any surplus remarning
in the Companies

the Cumulative Period

The penod from 22 October 2013 to 14 January 2015

CVA Company Voluntary Arrangement

the CVA Proposal The Joint Admimistrators’ CVA Proposal document dated 17
November 2014

the CVAs The Company Voluntary Arrangements of the Companies which
commenced on 4 December 2014

DBIS Department for Busmness Innovation and Skills

the Director

Graham Hamns, the sole director of the Companies

DPS Deposit Protection Service

Duff & Phelps Duff & Phelps Lid , The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, London,
SE198G

Go Native Go Native Limited, operator of the Mazey Property and ApartHotel
Properties

HMA Hotel Management Agreement

HMRC HM Revenue and Customs

the Joint Administrators

Geoffrey Wayne Bouchier of Duff & Phelps, The Shard, 32 London
Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG and Philip Francis Duffy of Duff &
Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spnng Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

the Joint Nominees

Geoffrey Wayne Bouchter of Duff & Phelps, The Shard, 32 London
Bndge Street, London, SE1 9SG and Philip Francis Duffy of Duff &
Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spnng Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

the Joint Supervisors

Geoffrey Wayne Bouchier of Duff & Phelps, The Shard, 32 London
Bndge Street, London, SE1 95G and Philip Francis Duffy of Duff &
Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spnng Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW

LCGH London and City Group Holdings Limited, the ultimate parent
company of the Compamies
MPL Mazey Properties Limited (In Admimistration and Under a Voluntary

Arrangement)
Company Number 03477658

the Mazey Property

151 - 153 Tower Brnidge Road, London, SE1 3LW

MIP

Mortgagee in Possession

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bridge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

MWH Monro White Hilton Limited

NALM National Asset Loan Management Limited, an entity owned and
whally controlled by NAMA, a government agency established in the
Republic of Ireland in December 2009 by the National Asset
Management Agency Act 2009

NAMA National Asset Management Agency, the holder of fixed and floating

charges over the Companies’ assets For the purpose of this repont,
references to NAMA also include NALM

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Companies’ net property (floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Properties

The vanous properties owned by the Companies as follows

Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited
City Link Court

201 -211 Long Lane

London

SE1 4PN

Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited
Titan House

184 — 192 Bermondsey Street
London

SE13T7TQ

Mazey Properties Limited
151 -153 Tower Bndge Road
London

SE1 3LW

Tower Brnidge Road Developments Limited
153A — 157 Tower Bndge Road

London

SEt 3LwW

Warwick Road Developments Limifed
181 — 183 Warwick Road

Earls Court

London

w14 8PU

the Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors & Statement of
Proposals dated 10 December 2013

the Purchaser

The purchaser of the entire share capital of the Companies from
LCGH

the Reporting Penod

The penod from 16 September 2014 to 14 January 2015

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Admiustration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement}
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

the Revised Proposals The Joint Administrators’ Statement of Revised Proposals approved
on 3 October 2014

the Revised SOAs Amended SOAs submitted by the Director on 14 November 2014
RMA Residential Management Agreement

the Rules The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Secured Creditor NALM — the holder of fixed and floating charges over the

Companies’ assets

SIP9 Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Prachitioners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SOA Statemment of Affairs, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outhining the Company's financial position as at the Appointment
Date

SPA Sale and purchase agreement for the sale and purchase of the entire

issued share capital of the Companies dated 17 November 2014

Think Think Apartments Limited

TBRDL Tower Bnidge Road Developments Limited {In Administration and
Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Company Number 05382491

WRDL Warwick Road Developments Limited (In Administration and Under a
Voluntary Arrangement)
Company Number 05487985

Zucca Zucca Restaurants Limited, operator of the restaurant at the Zucca
Property
Zucca Property The commercial unit at 184 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 3TQ

DUFF & PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwmick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Contents

1 Introduction

2 Jomnt Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescnibed Part

6 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Administration Costs

8 Jont Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9 Concluston and Ending the Administrations

10 Further Information

Appendices

1 Statutory Information

2 Joint Admiristrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Final Profit & Loss Accounts

5 Forms 2 32B (purpose achieved)

6 The Joint Administraters’ Revised Propasals (approved)
7 Creditor Clams Schedule

DUFF& PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road

Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (Al In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

11

12

13

14

15

21

22

Introduction

The Joint Adminsstrators were appointed on the Appointment Date by NALM, the holder of a
qualfying floabing charge under paragraph 14 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

The Court References are shown below

e Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited - High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Comparmes Court No 7311 of 2013

« Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited - High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court No 7309 of 2013

* Mazey Properties Limited - High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court No 7308 of 2013

* Tower Bndge Road Developments Limited - High Court of Justice, Chancery
Division, Companies Court No 7310 of 2013

+  Warwick Road Developments Limited - High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court No 7304 of 2013

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the functions of the Joint
Administrators are being exercised by both of the Joint Administrators

The purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with a final account of the progress of the
Administrations for the Reporting Penod with a summary of the Administrations as a whole
The report should be read in conjunction with the following documents, copies of which are
available upon request

The Proposals,

The Joint Administrators’ progress report to creditors dated 21 May 2014,

The Joint Administrators’ progress report to credifors dated 17 September 2014 (the
Revised Proposals),

The CVA Proposal,

The Charman’s Report, and

The Joint Supervisors’ final report to creditors dated 14 January 2015

Following the Joint Admmnistrators’ progress report dated 17 September 2014, the
Administrations of the Companies were extended for a penod of six months from 22 October
2014 to 21 Apnl 2015 by the conseni of the Companies’ creditors in accordance with
Paragraph 76(2)(b) and 78(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

The Joint Administrators concluded that it was possible to rescue the Companies as going
concerns If the transactions discussed as part of the wider restructunng discussions with
LCGH in respect of the Companies proceeded and completed The transactions would
mnvolve the Joint Administrators proposing CVAs as well as obtaining the approval of creditors
and shareholders via interlocking CVAs of each company

As there appeared to be an opportunity to rescue the Companies as going concems, the Joint
Administrators have performed therr funchions in relation to the Companies with the objective
set out tn Paragraph 3(1)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act, which I1s to rescue the Companies as
gong concerns and to enable the Companies to exit Administration via CVAs The Joint
Administrators’ Revised Proposals tn order to achteve this objective, were approved without
modifications on 3 October 2014 by the Companies’ unsecured non-preferential creditors
following the 1ssue of a notice under Paragraph 54 of Schedule B1 of the Act

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels {(Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Brndge Road

Developments Limited and Warwck Road Developments Limited {All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement}

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

23

24

25

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

There have been no further amendments to or deviations from the Revised Proposals and the
Administrations have been successful in achieving the first hierarchical objective, namely
rescuing the Compantes as going concerns

Following the approval of the Revised Proposals, the Joint Administrators formulated a
proposal for a CVA and subsequently obtained approval from the Companies’ creditors and
sharehclders on 4 December 2014 Please see Paragraph 3 29 to 3 32 for more details

A copy of the Revised Proposals 15 attached at Appendix 6

Progress of the Administrations

The manner n which the affairs and business of the Companies have been managed in the
Reporting Period and financed are set out below

The Properties
Details of the Properties including values prowvided in the SOA were included in the Proposals
Possession and Operation of the Mazey Property

The Joint Admrnistrators took possession of the Mazey Property on 27 November 2013 and
from 2 December 2013 the Joint Administrators continued to trade Mazey on the same basis
as it had been operated previously, as an ApartHotel and Residential operatton, with the
support of NALM whilst the Joint Administrators assessed the future realrsation strategy

Dunng the reporting penod, the Jont Administrators, upon adwvice recerved from MWH have
instructed and overseen design works on the basement at the Mazey Property, in order to
comply with health and safety regulations The costs of the works are noted in the receipts
and payments account attached at Appendix 2

The initial frading of the Mazey Property was undertaken by Assured who were engaged
under a HMA

The Joint Administrators sought planning advice in respect of the Mazey Property and took
the decision to transition the Mazey Property operations te purely residential ASTs as of 29
September 2014 1n accordance with the onginal planning permission granted

The HMA with Assured came to an end on 29 Septernber 2014 at which point the Joint
Administrators appointed Go Native as residential managing agent to commence operation of
the residential portfolio on 29 September 2014, under the terms of an RMA

A full trading profit and loss account for the penod 2 December 2013 to 29 September 2014 15
attached at Appendix 4 A sphit 1s provided up to 31 August 2014 (previously reported to
creditors) and for the penod 1 September 2014 to 29 September 2014, which I1s yet to be
reported

Assured have transferred a final balance of £199,941 to the Mazey Administration estate in
the Reporting Period, after the discharge of all outstanding habilibes, with the exception of a
potential business rates hability Due to ime constraints the Joint Administrators will transfer
£200,000 to the Purchaser's solicitors (to be held subject to an undertaking) on the
Completion Date, which 1s a prudent estimate of the business rates lability, to be held
pendmg a demand from Southwark Council for any respective iability Pursuant to the
undertaking, the Purchaser's solicitors will hold these funds for a penod of two years from the
Completion Date and thereafter the Purchaser will provide an indemnity for a further two
years to settle any claim ansing It 1s anticipated that any claim ansing within the first two

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road

Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

310

312

313

314

3156

years up to the value of £200,000 will be settled from the funds held by the Purchaser's
sclhieitors (in accordance with the terms of the undertaking), with the remaining balance
transfemng to Mazey The Administrators will have the benefit of an indemnity from the
Purchaser for any claim ansing within the following two year period

As per the terms of the RMA, Go Native retain a 6 week trading float in order to manage
working capital requirements and sweep across any surplus cash to the Joint Administrators
on a bi-monthly basis, with trading performance figures provided 21 days after month end,
therefore on a histoncal rather than real-tme basis Trading of the residential units has
continued nght up to the 14 January 2015 and Go Naftive will continue to trade under the
instruction of the Purchaser For this reason the Joint Administrators are not able te report a
final position up to 14 January 2015, with the historical resufts received up to 30 November
2014 In this regard, total revenue generated from the residential apariments by Go Native for
the trading pertod from 29 September 2014 to 30 November 2014 totals £78,566 Direct
trading expenses, respective overheads and management fees ncurred during this penod
total £44,482, leaving an operating profit after management fees of £34,084 The income from
operating the Mazey Property 1s received directly by Go Native with a certain level of cash
retained to discharge expenses as they fell due A total of £11,449 has been received in the
Reporting Penod

A full trading profit and loss account for the period 29 September 2014 to 14 January 2015
can be found at Appendix 4 Please note that the period from 1 December 2014 to 14 January
2015 has been estimated based on forecasts receved from Go Native Any trading surplus
ansing from the trading period wili be transferred to the Purchaser on completion of the CVAs

The deposits provided by AST tenants transferred from Think or taken on by Assured were

admirustered by the Joint Administrators in accordance with the necessary requirements of

the DPS They were either held in escrow by the DPS under the custodial scheme, or by the

Jomnt Administrators on behalf of Mazey under the DPS insured scheme and within a

segregated bank account The majonty of deposits were returned to departing tenants in the

Reporting Pertod The remaining deposits were transferred over to Go Native’s DPS

registration in order that the tenancies could continue undisturbed |

As reflected in Appendix 2, the Joint Administrators received rent in relation to apartments not
within therr possession at the time of receipt and belonging to Think The amount owing to
Think was repaid therefore releasing the money held to the main Administration estate bank
account

The ApartHotel Properties

The Jomnt Administrators obtained possession of the Aparthotel Properties on 1 September
2014 and appointed Go Native as operator under a HMAs Trading of the ApartHote!
Properties commenced dunng the week of 8 September 2014

Since taking possession of the ApartHotel Properties, the Joint Admimistrators instructed
MWH to undertake an appraisal of the ApartHotel Properties It was evident, that after
inspection by MWH, the ApartHotel Properties required urgent remedial works to deal with risk
criical health and safety 1Issues Therefare, upon advice received from MWH, Parkanaur |
Construction Limited were engaged, who subsequently instructed Fenchurch Contracts |
Limited to undertake construction works on the ApartHotels Properties the net cost of which 1s
broken down as follows

ABL - £40,920
ATBL - £43,644
WRDL - £130,468
TBRDL - £28,615

DUFF&PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower 8ndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road

Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Lirmited {All In Adrmimistration and Under a Voluntary Arangernent)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

Go Native retains a 6 week trading float in order to manage working capital requirements and
sweeps across any surplus cash to the Joint Administrators on a bi-monthly basis, with
trading performance figures provided 21 days after month end, therefore on a historical rather
than real-bme basis Trading of the Aparthotel units have continued nght up to the 14 January
2015 and Go Native will continue to trade under the instruction of the Purchaser For this
reason the Joint Administrators are not able to report a final position up to 14 January 2015,
with the histoncal results received up to 30 November 2014

Full profit and loss accounts are attached at Appendix 4 for the penod 1 September 2014 {o
14 January 2015 Please note that the periods from 1 December 2014 to 14 January 2015
have been estimated based on forecasts received from Go Native Any trading surplus ansing
from the trading penod wili be transferred to the Purchaser on completion of the CVAs

Go Native have transferred a balance of £455,596 to the respective Administration estates in
the Reporting Penod, after taking to account the 6 week working capital trading float and VAT,
broken down as follows

ABL - £137.090
ATBL - £126,400
WRDL - £152,181
TBRDL - £39,925

The Joint Administrators were served with planning notices dated 6 January 2015 by
Southwark Council in relation to the property at 184-192 Bermondsey Street (owned by ATBL)
Along with the indemnity provided n relation to the business rates for Mazey and on similar
terms (1 e holding funds for two years and a two year indemnity thereafter), the Joint
Administrators will transfer £600,000 to the Purchaser’'s solicitors (again subject to the terms
of an undertaking) to hold pending any loss being sustained or levied against the Jont
Administrators in relation to these notices Should such a loss anse, the Purchaser’'s solicitors
will transfer an amount to cover the loss (including costs thereon) to the Joint Administrators

The Zucca Property

ATBL, acting by the Joint Administrators, entered into a lease agreement with Zucca A total
of £28,300 has been received in the Reporting Period

NALM Facilities
The Joint Administrators entered into facility agreements with NALM, secunng funding for
vanous construction works and ongoing costs in relation to the Administrations of the

Companmies Funds received in the Reporting penod are broken down as follows and reflected
in the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Company Fixed Charge Drawdowns (E) Floating Charge Drawdowns (£) Total (£)

ABL 45,927 367,775 413,702
ATBL 54,678 367,775 422,453
WRDL 74,423 367,746 442,169
TBROL 45,243 368,586 413,830
MPL Nil Nl Nil

The Jont Administrators, wath the consent of NALM, utilised the Mazey facility to make urgent
payments for post-appointment expenses as they fell due whilst the facilities for the remaining
four compames were being set up The inter-company positions were reflected in the receipts
and payments accounts attached in the previous progress report to creditors dated 17

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warmck Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

September 2014 The inter-company positions have subsequently been settled and reflected
in the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

323 The post-Administration facilities have been settled in full on the Completion Date from the
Contribution and are therefore not reflected in the receipts and payments accounts at
Appendix 2
Pre-Appointment Inter-Company Debt

324 Pursuant to the CVA Proposal, all pre-appointment inter-company debts (including those
between the Companies} and connected liabilibhes were set-off and thereafter compromised

Bank Interest Receivable

325 Bank interest receved for each of the Companies in the Reporting Pernod 1s broken down as

follows
e ABL-£17
e ATBL-£16
e WROL-£74
e TBROL-£191
¢ MPL-E£58

Corporation Tax

326 The Joint Administrators have submitted final corporation tax returns for the Companies for
the penod 22 October 2013 to 30 Apnl 2014 based on actual figures In addition, a final
corporation tax retum has been submitted for Mazey for the pertod 1 May 2014 to 30
September 2014 All returns incurred nil lability due to brought forward losses

327 The Companies have continued to trade up to the end of the Administrations and, therefore,
intertm returns have been submitted for the penod 1 May 2014 to 14 January 2015 for the
Companies excluding Mazey and 1 October 2014 to 14 January 2015 for Mazey Due to
reporting restraints, the returns were based on actual figures incurred to 30 November 2014
and forecast figures from 1 December 2014 to 14 January 2015 All returns incurred nit
habiity due to brought forward losses The intenm returns are subject to review at a later date,
and once In receipt of the actual trading results, amended returns shall be submitted if
necessary by the Purchaser

Companies’ Books and Records

328 The Compantes’ statutory books and records will be returned to the Companies upon exit of
the Administrations

Company Voluntary Arrangements

329 Asrecorded in the Chairman’s Report. the CVA Proposal was approved by the requisite
majonty of both creditors and members, and the Joint Supervisor's’ were appoinied on 4
December 2014

330 On that date, the Joint Supervisors 1ssued a Notice of Intended Dividend, advising that it was
anticipated that a distnbution will be made to the Companies’ non-preferential unsecured
creditors by no later than 16 January 2015

331 The objective of the CVA Proposal 1s to satisfy NALM (as secured creditor) and the creditors
of the Compamnies and to discharge the Joint Administrators’ costs and expenses 1n full to
allow the Administrabions to end This will allow the entire issued share capital in each of the

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road

Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

332

41

51

52

53

54

56

56

57

Companies to be sold to the Purchaser, who 1s only willing to purchase shares on a debt-free
basis

The Joint Administrators have made a provision through the CVAs for all creditors of the
Companies to be repaid in full on the Completion Date Please refer to the Joint Supervisors’
Final Report to Creditors dated 14 January 2015 for further information

Investigations

As previcusly reported, the Joint Administrators investigated the Companies’ affairs and, have
1ssued certain legal claims Pursuant to the CVA Proposal, the Joint Administrators and NALM
have compromised these proceedings Consent orders have been signed by all parties to be
held pending completion and will be handed over to the relevant parties to be filed

Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

As per the Charman’s Report, meetings of members and creditors were convened to
consider the CVA Proposal At this meeting, the CVA Proposal was approved (with
modifications proposed by HMRC) The CVA Proposal 1s to settle all of the Companies’
habilities in full, providing for a dividend of 100 pence in the pound

Secured Creditors

Please refer to previous reports to creditors for details of secunties in respect of the
Companies for the benefit of NALM

The Companies’ combined indebtedness to NALM on 14 January 2015 was £198,023,912,
broken down as follows

ABL - £28,558,743
ATBL - £27,747,786
WRDL - £75,042,996
TBRDL - £43,807,138
MPL - £22.867,249

2 ®» & & @

NALM will be paid in full on the Completion Date

Preferential Creditors

No claims have been received in the Admirustrations or CVAs

Prescribed Part

As reported in the CVA Proposal, pursuant to Section 176A of the Act, the Prescnbed Part will
not be applicable in the case of the CVAs as it 1s relying upon the Contnbution to fund the
arrangement

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

The Director provided revised SOAs on 14 November 2014 According to the Revised SOAs,
combined non-preferential unsecured creditors of the Companies total £59,969,661, the

majonity of which 1s made up of inter-group loan balances Copies of the Revised SOAs were
provided at Schedule 3 of the CVA Proposal.

DUFF&PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bridge Road

Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Admuinistration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

58

59

62

71

72

73

74

82

83

All inter-group loan balances have been compromised without payment as a result of the
completion of the CVAs

Claims totaling £1,102,244 (excluding inter-group loan balances) have been received in the
CVAs which have subsequently been adjudicated £826,550 was accepted by the Joint
Supervisors, with the balance rejected A schedule of all creditor claims received and agreed
1s attached at Appendix 7

Joint Administrators' Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed receipts and payments accounts, for the Reporting Penod and the Cumulative Penod
are shown in Appendix 2

The Joint Administrators’ outstanding costs and expenses shall be paid from the balance of
funds held in the Administration estates at the Completion Date where possible Any excess
owed shall be paid from the CVA Contnbution, as per the CVA Proposal The costs and
expenses to be paid from the CVA Contnibution are noted in the costs schedules attached at
Appendix 3 Any final balance ansing after the payment of the Joint Administrators’
outstanding costs and expenses shall be retained in the Companies

Pre-Administration Costs

Total pre-Administration time costs incurred was £35,747 spht equally across all of the
Companies

In accordance with Paragraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Joint Administrators sought
approval of the Companies’ secured and unsecured non-preferential creditors via wntten
correspondence only for approval of the unpaid Pre-Administration Costs as detailled in the
statement set out In the Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors dated 17
September 2014 it was requested that the unpaid Pre-Administration Costs be approved in
accordance with Rule 2 67A

As the quorate of unsecured non-preferential creditors voted to approve the unpaid Pre-
Administration costs for each of the Companies, they were approved at midday on 3 October
2014 and creditors were notified of the results of the voting on the Revised Proposals via
Form 2 23B on 20 October 2014

No Pre-Administration remuneration was drawn for any of the Companies

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

In relation to Mazey, the Joint Administrators’ basis of remuneration was fixed by reference to
time properly incurred by them and therr staff in attending to matters dunng the Administration
This was approved at the meeting of creditors held on 30 December 2013

Following approval of the Revised Proposals, the above mentioned basis was also approved,
in relation to the ABL, ATBL, TBRDL and WRDL in accordance with Paragraph 58 of
Schedule B1 of the Act on 3 Qctober 2014

The time costs charged in the Reporting Period and the Administrations as a whole by Duff &
Phelps are as analysed at Appendix 3

DUFF&PHELPS



Apartholels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge)} Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bridge Road

Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
14 January 2015

84

85

86

87

88

89

810

91

92

The following sums have been invoiced in respect of the Joint Administrators’ post
appointment remuneration, net of VAT, all of which has been invoiced in the Reporting
Period

ABL - £227,021
ATBL - £227,734
WRDL - £225,229
TBRDL - £242,732
MPL - £206,648

The Joint Administrators have estimated their ime costs from 1 January 2015 to the
Completion Date due to reporting restraints Any time that has been paid for but not incurred
by the Jont Administrators witl be refunded by way of credit note

The Joint Administrators’ disbursements are also detalled at Appendix 3, in addition to
expenses incurred in dealing with the Administrations of the Companies

The Joint Administrators’ outstanding invoices shafl be paid from the balance of funds held in
the Admimistration estates at the Completion Date Any excess owing to the Joint
Admimnistrators shall be paid from the CVA Contribution, as per the CVA Proposal Any final
balance arising after the payment of the Joint Admrnistrators’ outstanding invoices shall be
retaned in the Companies

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of Administrators, including details of the
Duff & Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may underiake work on this case, Is in a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees™ This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’
website at hitp:/flwww.duffandphelps.com/uk-restructuring/creditor-guides Should you
require a copy, please contact this office

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, secured creditors and unsecured creditors (with
the concurrence of at least 5% n value of total unsecured creditor claims or with the
permission of the court) may make a request in writing for further information about the
remuneration or expenses set out in this report This should be done within 21 days receipt of
this report, after which the Joint Administrators have 14 days to respond

In addition to the above, any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% in value of the total unsecured creditors or with the permission of the court) may
apply to the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Admimistrators’
remuneration or the expenses mcurred by the Joint Administrators are considered to be
excessive In accordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules, this application must be made no later
than eight weeks after receipt of the progress report where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurring of expenses In question occurs

Conclusion and Ending the Administration

The Joint Administrators consider that they are now in a position to conclude the
Administrations and cease to act

As outlhined in the Revised Proposal, in the event that the Joint Administrators achieve the
first merarchical objective, it 1s the mtention of the Joint Administrators to exit the
Administrations by filing notices pursuant to Paragraph 80 of the Schedule B1 of the Act, the
effect of which will be to return control of the Companies to the Director and the Joint
Administrators’ appointments shall cease to have effect

DUFF&PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {All In Admimistration and Under a Voluntary Arrangemenit)
Finzl Progress Repont to Creditors

14 January 2015

93 Pursuant to the CVA Proposal, as no challenge application was made or any related appeal
pending, the Joint Administrators will file the above mentioned notices to exit the
Administrations

94 The Joint Supervisors will have sufficient funds from the Contnbution to discharge all
remaining costs of the Administrations and to be discharged from hability as Joint
Administrators on the same date as cessation of the Administrations

95 The Administrations are ending as the Joint Administrators have made a provision through
the CVAs for all creditors of the Companies to be repaid in full on the Completion Date

96 Creditors have resolved that the Joint Administrators will be discharged from hability under
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act upon filing the end of the Administrations or their
appointment otherwise ceasing

Further Information

101 If you have any queries or require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact my
colleague Robert Halliday of this office

Py

Philip Duffy
Jomnt Administrator

The affars business and property of the Company are being managed by the Jount Admirustrators, Geoffrey Bouctver and Philip
Duffy, who act as agents for the Company and without personal liability Both are licensed by the Insolvency Practibieners Associabon.

DUFF& PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels {Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwck Road Developments Limited (All In Admiristration and Under a Voluntary Amangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge} Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limiled and Warwick Road Developments Lirnited {All In Admimistration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Crediters
14 January 2015

Statutory Information
Company Name

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number
Company Director
Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited

11 December 2004

05311086

Graham Harns

Chrnistine Robson

London and City Group Holdings Ltd — 100%

City Link Court
201-211 Long Lane
London

SE1 4PN

Current:

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Formerly:

First Floor

151 Tower Bridge Road
London

SE13JE

N/A

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Brndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Lirmited (All tn Admimistration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors |
14 January 2015

Statutory Information
Company Name

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number
Company Director
Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

Aparthotels (Tower Brnidge) Limited

11 December 2004

05311083

Graham Harns

Christine Robson

London and City Group Holdings Ltd - 100%

Titan House

184-192 Bermondsey Street
London

SE13TQ

Current:

The Shard

32 London Bridge Strest
London

SE195G

Formerly:

First Floor

151 Tower Bridge Road
London

SE1 3JE

N/A

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Brnidge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {All In Admirustration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Fmna! Progress Report o Creditors
14 January 2015

Statutory Information
Company Name

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number
Company Director
Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

Mazey Properties Limited

8 December 1997

03477658

Graham Harns

Chnistine Robson

London and City Group Holdings Ltd - 100%

151-153 Tower Bridge Road
London
SE1 3LW

Current’

The Shard

32 London Brnidge Street
London

SE1 958G

Formerly:

First Floor

151 Tower Bridge Road
London

SE1 3JE

N/A

DUFF& PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Admimistration and Under a Voluntary Asrangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Statutory Information

Company Name

Date of Incorporation
‘ Registered Number
Company Director
Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

| Any Other Trading Names

Tower Bridge Road Developments Limited

4 March 2005

05382491

Graham Harnis

Chrnistine Robson

London and City Group Holdings Ltd — 100%

153A-157 Tower Bndge Road
London
SE1 3LW

Current.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 956G

Formerly:

First Floor

151 Tower Bnidge Road
London

SE1 3JE

N/A

DUFF& PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Administration and Under a Votuntary Arrangement)
Final Progress Repor to Creditors

14 January 2015

Statutory Information
Company Name Warwick Road Developments Limited
Date of Incorporation 22 June 2005
Registered Number 05487485
Company Director Graham Harns
Company Secretary Christine Robson
Shareholder Lendon and City Group Holdings Ltd — 100%
Trading Address 181-183 Warmck Road

Earls Court

Londen

w14 8PU
Registered Office Current:

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street

London

SE1 95G

Formerly:

First Floor

151 Tower Bridge Road

London

SE1 3JE
Any Other Trading Names N/A

DUFF&PHELPS



Apartholels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthelels {Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Propertes Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {All In Admimistration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement}
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Admimistrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited (In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments Account

Revised
SOA

£

25000 000 00

(25,000,000 00)

1697,805 00

{135,000 00)
(3,491 862 00)

{1929,057 00)

Secured Assets
Freehold Land & Property
NALM Faciity

Costs of Realisations
Insurance

Agents/Valuers Fees
Property Agents Fees
Consultancy Planning
Constructton/Remedial Works
Legal Fees - Property

Fixed Charge Distributions
NALM

Asset Roalisations
Debtors

NALM Facility

Bank Interest Gross
Trading Surplus/(Deficit)

Cost of Realisations
Professional Caosts - Investigations
Bank Chames

Accountants Fees

Statutory Adverusing

Storage Costs

Legal Fees

Legal Disbursements

Unsecured Creditors
HMRC
Pre-Appointment Inter-Cormpany

Reprasented By

VAT Recervable

Fxed Charge VAT Receable
VAT Payable

Floating/Main Current Account
General VAT Control Account

Balance

Reporting Penod 18

Cumutative Period

September 2014 to 22 October 2013 to
14 Japuary 2015 14 January 2015
£ £
000 000
45926 71 45926 71
45,926 71 45,926 71
{132217) (16,158 58)
{3,000 00} {3,000 00)
{10,037 51) (10,037 51)
(2,500 00) {2,500 00)
(40 920 00) (40 920 00)
(12,917 00) {16,611 00}
{70,696 68) ({89,227 09)
0 00 000
000 000
000 000
36771518 367775 18
1670 16 70
137,090 03 137,090 03
564,881 91 504,881 91
{425 49) (12,883 77)
{105 00) (105 00)
(2,975 00) (2 975 00)
(39 24) (39 24)
(791 70) (791 70)
(134 464 50) (221 646 90)
(44,887 50 {58,046 65)
(183,688 43) (296,488 26)
000 ono
000 000
000 000
296,423 51 «* 165,093 27
78 657 45
12 693 05
(124,490 18)
155 970 93
42,262 02

165,093 27 <

NB*' As previously reporied certain costs were partly from the MPL facility and by TBRDL to be repasd in due course !n the

NB*

reporting penaod £10,101 80 was repard to TBRDL and £142 140 55 to MPL as setiement of outstanding mter-company
debts, which s not reflected in the above receipts & payments, and explains why the balance of funds in the Reporting
Penod s greater than the Administration as whole

The Jont Adrmanistrators outstanding costs and expenses shall be paid from the balance of funds heid in the
Adnunsstrabon estates at the Completion Date where possible Any excess owing shall be pad from the CVA
Contnbubon as per the CVA Proposal The costs and expenses to be paxd from the CVA Contnbution are noted in the
costs schedudes attached at Appendx 3 Any final balance ansing after the payment of the Joint Admenistrators’
outstanding costs and expenses shall be retained in the Companies




Aparthotels {(Bermondsey) Limited {in Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)

Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Reporting Period 16

Cumulative Period

September 2014 to 22 Qctober 2013 to
14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £

Past Appointment Sales
Surplus From Trading Income 137,090 03 «! 137 030 03
137,090 03 137,080 03
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) 137,090 03 137,090 03

NB*' The surplus 1s as a result of sweeps received from GoNative as result of trading income



Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited (In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)

Joint Administrators® Atystract of Receipts & Paymants Account

Revised

30,000,000 00

{20 595 476 00)

17 00

{138 000 00)
(16 851 739 00)

{16 585 188 00}

Nsll

NB™

Reporting Period 18

Cumulative Pertod

September 2014 to 22 October 2013 to
14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £
Secured Assets
Freehold Land & Property 000 000
Bank Interest Gross 006 006
NALM Facihty 54678 18 54 678 19
54,678 25 54,678 25
Cost of Realisation
{nsurance {1 B25 40) (20.931 79)
Legal Fees - Property {12,917 00) (16,611 00}
Agenis/Valuers Fees (3,000 00) (3,000 00)
Property Agents Fees (11,060 25) (11,060 25)
Imecoverable VAT (54 38) {54 38)
Constructon/Remedial Works (43,643 50) {43 643 50)
Consultancy - Planning (6,000 00) {6 000 00)
{78,500 53) (101,200 92}
Fixed Charge Dustributions
NALM 000 000
000 000
Asset Realisations
Rental Income 28 300 00 35,375 00
Cash at Bank 000 170
NALM Faciltry 36777518 36777518
Bank Interest Gross 1508 15909
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 126 389 60 126,399 80
522,480 77 529,582 78
Cost of Realisations
Professional Costs - Investigations (425 50) (12,883 78)
Accountznts Fees (2 975 00) (2,975 0D)
Legal Fees (134 464 50} (221,646 90)
Legal Disbursements (44,887 50) (58,046 65)
Imecoverable VAT (1,176 57) (1,176 57)
Statutory Advertising (208 44) (208 44)
Storage Costs (791 70) (791 70)
Bank Charges {105 00) (106 05)
(185,034.21) {297,835 09)
Unsacured Creditors
HMRC o000 [s]0.1]
Pre-Appointment Inter-Company 000 000
000 0 0o
313,634.28 »* 185,125 02
Represented By
VAT Recevable 2572771
Fixed Charge VAT Recewvable 11,890 08
FloatingMam Current Account 196,623 26
VAT Payable {49 116 93)
Balance 18512502 =2

As previousty reported certain costs were partly from the MPL facility and by TBRDL to be repaid in due
course in the Reporting Penod £10 101 80 was repard to TBRDL and £146 510 53 to MPL as settlement of
outstanding inter-company debts, which is not reflected in the above receipts & payments and explains why
the batance of funds i the reporing pencd is greater than the Admunisirabon as whole

The Joint Administrators outstanding costs and expenses shall be paid from the balance of funds held in the
Administration at tha Completion Date where possible Any excess owing shall be pad from the CVA
Contrtbution, as per the CVA Proposal The costs and expenses to be paid from the CVA Contnbution are

noted in the costs schedules attached at Appendix 3 Any final balance ansing after the payment of the Joint

Administrators outstanding cosls and expenses shall be retained in the Companies




Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited (In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)

Joint Administrators’ Trading Account
Reporting Period 16 Cumulative Penod
Septamber 2014 to 22 October 2013 to
14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £
Post Appointment Sales
Surplus From Trading Income 126 39960 126,399 60
126,392 60 126,393 60
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) 126,399 60 126,399 60

NB*' The sumplus 1s as a result of sweeps recerved from GoNative as result of trading income




Mazey Properties Limited (In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)

Joint A
Revised

SOA
£

40 000 000 90

(21 540 852 00)
(1 164 686 00)
(4 347 342 00)

586 207 00
56 00

{15891 770 00}

(2,358,387 00)

Nanl

NB-I
NB*
NB**

s' Receipts and Pay

nts Account

Secured Assets

Freehold Land & Property

Gross Bank Interest - Fixed Account
NAMA Inter-Company Loan Faclity - Fixed
NAMA Facility

Cost of Realisations
Property Agents Fees
Property Agents Disbursements
Agents/Valuers Fees
Construchon'Remedial Works
Property Maintenance Costs
Fixed Bank Charges

VAT Irrecoverable

Insurance

Consuttancy - Planning

Legal Fees - Property

Fixed Charge Distributions
Nationak Asset Management Agency
Graham Hams

Santander

Asaet Realisations

Debtors

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Gross

Bank Interest Net of Tax

Trading Surphs/(Deficit)

NAMA Inter-Company Loan Facility - Floating
NAMA MPL Facifty - Floating

Cost of Rezlisations
Professional Costs - Investigabions
Accouniants Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees

Legal Fees

Legal Desbursements
lrrecoverable VAT

Statutory Agveritsing

Storage Costs

Bank Charges

Unsecured Croditors
Pre-Apgpontment Inter-Company Creditors

Reprosented By

VAT Recervable

F g/Mam Currert A

Closings Account

Fixed Charge VAT Recervable
Fixed Charge VAT Control Account
Accounts Receivable

Balance

Reporting Period 16 Cumulative Period
September 2014 to 22 Qctober 2013 to
14 January 2015 44 January 2015
£ £

000 000

o000 116

000 106 321 57

000 241 B65 66

000 348,188 39

{53 314 51) {321 604 51)
000 (225 90)

(5 000 00} {5 000 00)
000 {218 582 50)

000 (2 800 00)

{15 00) (16 05)

(2 784 18) {18 759 99)
(132828) (44 805 04)
{2000 00) {8 000 00)
{13 492 00) {36 736 00}
{77,913 95) (463,529 99)
000 000

000 b oo

000 000

000 0 00

000 000

o000 5669

58 38 10569

000 121
275612 68 501 634 49
000 491 885 36

000 171840 77
275,671 36 1,165,523.21
285234 o (23,21378)
(5 025 00} {5025 00)
{285 00} {285 00)
{134 464 50} (237 929 40)
{44 887 49) (58 757 88)
(37 514 14) (44 389 04)
(208 44) (293 04)
{1705 62) (1705 62)
(133 38) {371 56)
(221,371.83) (372,070.33)
000 000

000 000

(23 614 42) 678,111.28
944 64

468018 61

199 841 13

712690

400 00

168000 <
67841128

Asg previousty reported certan mer-Company costs were partly from the MPL facility 10 be repaid to MPL in due course Inthe
Reporting Penod MPL was repad £588 105 13 as settlement of outstanding mter-company debts which 15 not reflected n the above

receipts & payments

Positive figure as a resuit of a refund in the Reporuing Penod totalling £3 370 70

A recervable s due shortly from the DPS due to an admrustrative error which shall be retamed in the Comparses on receipt

The Jomt Admenistrators

g costs and

shall be pasd from the balance of funds heild m the Admunsirabon estates

at the Completion Date where possible  Any excess owmng shall be paid from the CVA Contnbution a5 per the CVA Proposal The
costs and expenses to be pad from the CVA Contnbution are noted n the costs schedules attached at Appendx 3 Any fnal batance

ansing after the payment of the Jortt A

Blors

ing costs and

shal be retained n the Compames




Mazoy Propertias Lirited (In Admimistration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Reporting Penod 16 Cumulative Period
September 2014 to 22 October 2013 to
14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £
Post Appointment Sales
Surptus From Trading Income 29311771 «° 422,213 14
Rents Subject to Ownership (13,378 18) < 000
AST Refundable Rent Deposits (7170 00) =* 000
License fee for Think to occupy from 15 - 27 November 2013 000 10,000 00
AST Rent 000 66,616 64
272,569 53 49882978
Trading Expenditure
Rates Refund 304345 304345
Sundry Expenses 000 {38 94)
Deposit Protection Fee 000 {199 80)
3,043.45 2,804 71
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) 275.612 98 501,634.45

NB*! The surplus Is as a result of sweeps received from Assured and Go Native as result of trading income

NB** As per Paragraph 3 13, Think was repaid rent subject to canership therefore releasing the money held by the Jomt Admirgstrators in the
segregaled account to the main Administration estate bank accoum The amount of £13 378 18 has been reaflocated from "Rents
Subect to Ownership™ to “Surplus From Trading Income™ in the Reporting Penod

NB*® AST Deposits held by the Joint Admurnustrators have been transferred to Go Native in the Reporting Penod who now manage the
tenancy agreements

NB** A rates refund has been receved in the Reporting Penod for funds previousty pad dunng the Administrabon by Assured



Tower Bridge Road Developments Limited {In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangemant}
Joint Administrators’' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments Account

Revised
SOA

£

25 000 000 00

{45 299 398 00)

513674 00

570 00

(623 630 00}

{20 408 844 00}

NB*!

NB+

NB*
NB™

Secured Assets
Freehold Land & Property
NAEM Facility

Costs of Realisation
Insurance

Legal Fees - Property
Agents/Valuers Fees
Property Agents Fees
Corstructon/Remedial Works
Consultancy - Planning

Fixed Charge Distributions
NALM

Assot Realisations
Debtors

Pre Appantment VAT refund
Cash at Bank

NALM Facdity

Trading Surplus/{Defictl)
Bank Interest Gross

Cost of Realisations
Professional Costs - Investgatons
Accoutants Fees

Legal Foes

Legal Drsbursements

Statutory Advertsing

Storage Costs

Bank Charges

Unsecured Craditors
Pre-Appomtment inter-Company

Represented By
VAT Recevable
Fixed Charge VAT Recervable

Reporting Period 16

Cumulative Period

September 2014 to 22 October 2013 to
14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £
000 000
45243 44 45 243 44
A5,243.44 45243 44
(1322380) (12,559 520)
(12817 00) = {16,611 00)
(3 D00 00) (3 000 00)
(1374547) (13 74547)
(28 615 00) (28 615 00)
(2 500 00) {2 500 00)
{62,099 85) {77,030 99)
000 000
000 000
o00 000
000 514 063 00
oo 569 65
358 586 40 368 586 40
3592518 3592518
190 69 24712
404,702 57 919,391 35
322234 2 (22 883 78)
{3 67500} {3 67500)
(134 464 50) {221 646 90)
(44 837 48) (58 046 63)
{123 84) (208 44)
{791 70) (791 70)
(79 76) (125 81)
(180,799 94) (307,378.26)
0 00 000
000 000
207 046.22 + 12 580,225 54
54 650 15
9041 27
560 246 12
(43,712 00)

580,225 54 +*

As prewiousty reporied certan costs were parlly from the MPL faciity to be repad m due course In the Reporting Pencd
£128 539 48 was repad to MPL as settlement of outstanding riler-company debts which s not reflected in the above receipts
& payments and explains why the balance of funds i the Reporting Penod 15 greater than the Adminsirabon as whole

In addibon, certan costs were partly pad by TBROL to be repaid in due course In the Reporing Penod £10 101 80 was
recerved from ABL, ATBL and WRDL as settiement of outstanding inter-company debts, whach 5 not reflected m he above

recespts & payments

Posdve figure as a result of a refund in the Reporung Penod totallng £3 370 70
The Jomt Admunstrators cutstanding costs and expenses shall be pad from the balance of funds heid n the Admmistration
estates at the Completion Date where possible Any excess owing shall be pad from the CVA Contnibution, as per the CVA
Proposal The costs and expenses (o be pawd from the CVA Contnbubon are noted in the costs schedules attached at Appendx
3 Any final balance ansing after the payment of the Jont Admunsstrators outstending costs and expenses shall be retaned in

the Companies



Tower Bridge Road Developments Limited (In Administratton and Under A Voluntary Arrangement}

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Reporung Period 16

Cumulative Period

September 2014 to 22 October 2013 to
14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £
Post Appointment Sales
Surplus From Trading income 566846 36,668 46
36,668 46 36,668 46
Trading Expenditure
Rates (743 28) (743 28)
(743 28) (743 28)
Trading Surplusi{Daficit) 35,925 18 35,925 18

NB*' The surplus s as a result of sweeps recerved from GoNative as result of rading income



Warwick Road Developments Limited {(In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement}
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Recelpts & Payments Account

Reporting Penod 16

Curnulative Period

Revised September 2014 to 22 October 2013 1o
SOA 14 January 2015 14 January 2015
£ £ £
Socured Assots
85 000 0DO 00 Freehold Land & Property oo 000
NAMA. Facility 7442273 T442273
74,422 73 T4,42273
Cests of Reallsation
Insurance (4 320 40) (44 730 83)
Consultancy - Planning - (2 500 00}
Agents/Valuers Fees (3 000 00) (3 000 00}
Property Agents Fees {10692 51) {10,692 51)
Construchon/Remedial Works (130 468 00) (130 468 00}
Legal Fees - Property {12 917 00) {16 611 00}
(158,397 91) (208,002 34)
Fixed Charge Distributions
(83 644 515 00} NAMA, 0 Q0 000
000 000
Asset Realisations
144 630 00 Debtors 000 49,714 00
113300 Cash at Bank 000 113306
NAMA Facility 367,746 40 367 748 40
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 152 180 91 152180 91
Bank Interest Gross 7401 87 47
520,001 32 570,861 84
Cost of Realisations
Professional Costs - Investigations 322234 = (22883 78)
Lega! Fees (134 464 51) {221 846 91)
Legal Disbursements (44 BST 49) (58 046 64)
Accountants Fees {297500) {2 975 00)
Statutory Advertising {123 84) {208 44)
Storage Costs {791 70) {781 70)
Bank Charges {79 06) (96 55)
{180,099 2€) (306,642 02}
Unsecured Creditors
HMRC 000 000
(47 325 572 00) Pre-Appoindment Inter-Company 1)) 000
000 000
(15824 274 00) 255,926 88 +' 130,633 21
Represented By
VAT Recevable 641 87
Fixed Charge VAT Receivable 27 428 10
Floating/Main Currert Account 102 563 24
Balanca 130,633 21 =

NB*' As previously reported certain costs were partly from the MPL facility and by TBRDL to be repaid in due course In the
reporting pertod £10 101 80 was repaxd to TBRDL and £170 814 57 1o MPL as settferment of outstanding inter-compary debts
which 15 not reflected in the above Receipts & Payments and explains why the balance of funds in the reporting period 1s
greater than the Administration as whole

NB+? Positive figure as a result of a refund in the Reporting penod totaling £3 370 70

NB*' The Jont Admunistrators outstanding costs and expenses shall be pad from the batance of funds held in the Administration
astates at the Completion Date where posstble Any excess owwng shall be pad from the CVA Coninbution as per the CVA
Proposal The costs and expensas {o be pad from the CVA Contribution are noted in the costs schedules attached at Appendix
3 Any final balance ansing after the payment of the Joint Administrators outstanding costs and expenses shall be retained in
the Companies



Warwick Road Developments Limited (In Administration and Under A Voluntary Arrangement)
Joint Administirators® Trading Account

Reporting Period 16 Cumulative Paricd

September 2014 to 22 October 2013 to

14 January 2015 14 January 2015

£ £

Post Appointment Sales

Surpius From Trading Incoma 152 18091 ' 152 180 N1
152,180 91 152,180 91
Trading Surplusi{Deficit) 152,180 91 152,180 91

NB*' The surplus s as a result of sweeps receved from GoNative as result of trading iIncome



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited (All In Admiristration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Appendix 3

Analysis of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited (In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangemant)
Anatysis of the Joiml Administsators thme costs for the Reporting Period

Classification of Work Function Hours Totsl Time Avg Hourly
Hours Cout (£} Rste (£}
Partnar Manasgar Senior  Asalstam Supporn
Administration and Planning
Statutory mazan (Moatrgs & Raports & Notoos) os0 550 T3 2080 [3+-] 2830 717050 2633
Castmrng & actountng 000 150 410 18385 ooo 2108 510850 2833
Case mvaw and Case Dary menagsmant 050 440 440 535 eoa 1485 4 504 50 31157
Tax Compilance annng oo o080 20 545 [1+] 025 23000 25178
Stralegy planning & control 49 040 230 2165 °00 015 Q40050 22184
Insursnce o0g 000 370 o110 e00 asc 127000 342
Cmditors
Secureg Credears 500 190 1680 2000 1] 2850 7 DR800 249 05
Carr with Credrora/Employ 000 000 D30 000 oco 030 102 00 34000
Investigations
Francal reverw and srestgstons (5238239 elc) 1070 4 40 3so 2430 000 4300 121150 281 90
Realisation of Azsats
Freahait and Leasahaid Property 000 580 920 020 000 1520 558200 763
Sale of busmess 150 [+ ] aso 230 [1]: 3 &40 2 8B4 00 343233
Trading
Tradrg Oparstiors 020 085 B50 120 000 W05 381050 33670
Total Hours. 2370 mis 48 0O 117.40 o000 21335 27381
Total Feas Clalined 10,270.00 11 108 00 15.575 00 21,458 60 [-X- ] 5841200

Joint Adminstratorns Disburssnssnis

No catagory 1 daburiemients hiva bean cherged 1 tha matter
No categery 2 disbursements have beer charged 1o tha matier

Tha sbove coms exclude VAT



Aparthotels (Bermondsoy) Limited {In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Analysis of the Joint Adminiatrators time costa for the period 22 October 2013 to 14 January 2015

Classification of Work Function Hours Totsl Timm Aorg Mourty
Hours Cost i) Rate (£}
Partrar Manager Semor  Aswimlant Support
Adminstration and Planning
Statnory Maners (Mestngs & Repodts & Notces) 400 1096 1030 7070 00O o505 22092450 naw
Strategy plannng & control 1270 1550 1070 A58 oo [ -] 2541093 279 0%
Case evew and Case Dary mansgement 100 1225 1860 208 oo 5400 1043025 304 26
Coashmrwy & setounting 000 150 520 2230 o00 3000 8TI0TS 23600
Tax Complmnca/FPlannng 000 130 820 12900 ooo na 5 504 00 24073
Deatngs wih Dyeciors and Managemaen 000 250 440 400 oo0 10%0 333550 300 01
fromurance oo0 120 L. 120 000 %20 3088 00 335 05
IPS »et up & manienence coo ooo 180 325 o000 505 G0 75 19203
Statament of aftairs. coo o]+ +] 000 Qes 000 ¢95 20375 214 47
Creditors
Secured Crediors 1700 4735 %10 7411 000 17848 5777418 32370
C with Credior/Employ ooo a0 030 2m oo e 502 50 1657 0
Irvestigations
Francs! revaw and mestgatons {52382 «ic) 5490 12806 159 00 »n172 350 80717 182 370 44 300 36
CDOA & reports & Commureaton D40 100 170 1885 o000 285 472300 08 70
Reslastion of Assets
Freahokd and Lessshold Property 300 1015 a8 40 920 ooo wIs 20 0SB 00 48 7Y
Satm of busness 150 115 1000 830 000 2188 653250 28907
Pre-Appontmert Tex Reciams 000 000 000 100 ooe 100 238 00 23800
Book dabts oo []- <] ooc oeo Doo ogo 107 00 11880
Trading
Tradang - Oparatom. 11.20 565 70 1510 om TeLs 27 082 50 %33
Total Hours 10750 245 A5 IT430 [ ] iso 1,308 18 F.o 1 <
Total Feas Claimed 5034000 10523850 12822750  DAS423S 1.505.00 30095555
Joint Administradors Dusbursamar s
")
Bonding Premaum 22500
Coursr Serwces 1845
Aharez & Maral Global Forent and Dugxtes Serwes LLP 10 024 00
Stat utory Acherising B4 060
TalaphonesTT Equpment 41 88
Totak 1059973

No CaMQnry 2 citdn disYue ity il Diodey ST (el 40 1Pk iriitinr

The sbove costs axciude VAT




Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited {in Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
yais of the Joint Admink S coste for the Reporting Peried

Classification of Work Function Houts Total Time Avg Hourly
Hours Cost {£) Aate {£)
Pariner Marager Servor  Astimisng Support
Administration s Planming
Stabriory matiers (Mestngs & Raporis & Moticas) 0% 550 113 2200 ooa 10 Tan oo 24353
Canrsarmng & pcoourting oo 150 Bid 1848 o0 2005 © 02 50 24578
Tax Compliance/Plarmeng coo om0 480 4350 o000 980 2802 50 9 14
Caxwe rorwewr st Case Dusry msregement [-F-4) 140 340 00 (1] 1 291050 BN
Insursnce -] -] [-31] 450 LE [-1-] $15 1853 00 X087
Straiegy planning & conirol 400 040 220 2006 LT 2755 025280 F-1)
Credikors.
Becured Criitexns 500 190 100 1020 o000 2rm 7.002 90 »2T8
with Ci 000 oo ox 200 oco 00X 102 00 M000
Irrvestigations.
Financial roviow and nvestigations (3220720 we) 1070 4850 300 2240 coo 4150 12 DBS 50 207
Reslmstion of Azsets
Freerold anc Lisaatwok) Property 0% 830 10m a1 oo 1780 o806 00 e
Sale of mneas. 150 oo ax 200 900 T 267300 »2a7
Trading
Tracing - Oprzicns 020 0B85 850 200 oo 1155 AT 50 2™
Totad M nmn “4T0 210 11470 L) neze Tea2
Totel Fous Clasmad 10,270 00 10.503.00 11.573.00 21 315.00 o0 0.081.09
Joint
Catngory 1 Disbursements 2]

Travel
Total
No catugory 2 distarsements have been chaged o e mader

The sbove costs exciuse VAT

M
1471



Aparthotals (Tower Bridge] Limited (In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arangement)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators ume costs for the period 22 October 2013 to 14 Janusry 2015

Clagsification of Work Function Hours Total Tima Avg Hourty
Hours Gost (£} Rals {£)
Partnar Manasger Serwor  Asswtani Support

Adminestration and Planning
Slatutory matters {Moohings & Reporis 3 Notces) 400 1175 1020 TI coo 15 2384500 I3 48
Strategy planning & control 120 1200 1070 4475 aoo 8558 2336700 27302
Cane reveew Brd Case Diacy management o 750 14 30 215 ooca 44 00 1217225 270 64
Cashrenng & sccounting Doo 170 Ggo 2% 200 3400 802275 23500
Tax ComplancePlanning Doa 130 (31 1055 L1 ] noes 590350 27208
Inaurance 000 135 1200 290 ooc 025 527260 324 40
Destings with Diraciors and Management ©00 coo 3% 43 o0a TR0 217300 27506
IPS el up & mantenance 00 uoo 18 195 o000 rr B35 00 2207
Statemant of aftum Q200 ooo 000 oes ooo Qe 2375 21447

Creditors
Secured Craditors 1800 4335 00 T 0o 17485 5821 75 EreF ol
G with C: 000 o0a D3¢ 150 000 188 434 50 18533

Irvestigstions
Firuiricaal neview and nvestigriions (S238/230 eic) 500 12005 157 & 254 10 Ase 500 25 180 940 00 30184
CDOA & seports & Communcabion 040 100 o7 2175 o0 2475 4 007 00 200 89

Realsston of Assets
Freshold and L essehols Property 580 1\25 0350 %80 000 8535 335050 188
Sialo of rrsness. 150 115 11 50 a4 con 255 6000 50 2070
Book dstrts. ooo oo 000 oea [ o9 107 00 11289
Pre-Appouniment Tax Reciams ooo om oog 04 0o LB 2100 22750

Trading
Tradng Oporstons 1110 540 a4 70 1440 000 7500 2094000 58 35

Total Hours: e nxn 394.40 56125 150 1,308 &5 289 18
Total Feas Clasned 50 80450 ” 17850 133 87750 97 481 50 1,505.00 391,457 00

Jowst A P

Catexgyory 1 Dudbarmorments i)

Borsfng Prerneiam 225 00

Insurance 2717

Alvprez 8 Morsal Globel Forenme and Disputes Service LLP 10 (24 00

Trarvd 4T

TaimphonasT Equpment 21288

Totak: WwTRTe

NO GBSQOTY 2 Ol soriyenis have besn charped 0 thes matter

The above costs exchude VAT




Mazey Properties Limited (In Administration and Under a Voluntary Ammangement)

dysin of the Joint A

stors tve coste for the Reporting Perlod

Clmaitication of Work Function Hours Total Tima Avg Howurly
Hours Cont [£) Rats f)
Partnar  Manager Senior  Assmtant Suppont
Attt tnbstration st Planrmng
Castyanng B Bocountng (B 150 LR 2815 o0 4425 BB8de 50 2:088
Statuaory mathers {Mesngs 8 Repors & Nobowt) 08y T30 11 2110 oo 0m 8045 50 20202
Tax CompliancaPlarang ] -] [-1--] 780 1470 [:]: ] 231 8307 50 Fird )
Case review and Casa Disry maregement L.+ 140 340 800 ooa 1300 312560 280 42
Strategy plannng & control 400 1] 220 na o0 30 48 084343 21708
Insurance oo 015 300 o1 oo 385 1200 00 A3r e
Cruditors.
Bacired Cracidoes LRI 100 2:m 73 a0 43 4052 43 2308
[~ with Ci ood 000 0x oo ooo ax 102 00 34000
HILGEUCTE
Financial reviow and «nvestgatons (S238229 wic) 1070 450 3aoo 24 42 [+]+4] 422 12160 04 20157
Reslmation of Assets
Freshold and Laseshoid Propery 00 1005 1030 00 00 2005 0943 00 e
Sals of busTess 150 280 33 210 coo MW 3.530 00 30342
Trmdding
Trang  Operatons 170 135 080 M40 o T4ZS 18418 00 24803
Total Hours ne 2. 000 17408 oog s 18529
Total Fess Clrimed 11350 0 1) 743 00 30 43500 20,550,800 .00 BIATIMG
Joint

Camegory 7 Distursemants ]
Loagng 45000
Tewwal 00 3
Submslsnce [
Tkttt T Expmproert 1108
Toest: se37

No cabngeey 7 thsbursements heve been chargied 1 ffus mutier

The atove costs exclude VAT




Mazey Properties Limited {In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Anatyais of the Joint Administrators time costs for the paried 22 October 2013 (2 14 January 2015

Classrfication of Work Functon Hours Total Ties Avg Hourly
Hours Cost [E) Rate 1)
Partnar Marager Bandor Asglytunt Support
Agminsstration and Planning
Stratsgy plannmg & contmol a0 T80 nm 5083 [ 10103 5317093 330 2%
Surtony matiecs (Mestngs & Reports & Nabces} [l 1445 2240 Taen 00 "en NT025 28503
Cashiorng & sccountng oeo 280 10 80 7155 Q00 04 05 20 132 00 21400
Case revow and Case Diary managenent o 750 1520 2228 Q00 405 1202075 P k-
Tax ComplancePianmng oo % 1430 ™I oo 4235 1o 70
Insurance 1] 510 820 170 oo 1300 457180 25165
IPS Bl up & maneancs oco ox 22 265 ooo 515 1156 50 224 58
Doalngs with Ditactors snd Mgyt Q00 000 400 480 -1 ] 110 31100 28018
Statemend of sffars o 00 oo (3] [ 1] o 20375 21447
Creditorn
Secured Cradtors 2210 5020 4800 s1ea noo 190 o8 oan7 18 v g
. with €. 000 am ox 4 000 &p0 T 806 1563
Non Prel Crecuior clasms aepchoadon and & oo oo oo -1 ] om0 080 24 00 120 63
Imvestgatione
Francisl review and mveshigabans {5238/230 sic) 5710 13078 157 o0 2012 aso 018 87 185 QOB 44 00 55
CODA & regoria & Communscabon 040 L] o 2445 Qo0 T 4% 521800 180 12
Forsnmc Ssies Ledger Invessgabon oo 100 oo o000 (1] 100 A0 00 4000
Raatination of Assels
Froshold and Lsssahokd Proparty 2110 12385 135 50 3288 coa 3310 11507275 8763
Sale of busness 150 450 1080 L1--3 coo 2524 TAO 00 001
Book Sebts ooo too (1] o om0 000 107 00 118 88
Pre-Appowrement Tax Redams. 000 a00 [:1: -] ax 000 ox 00 104 00
Trading
Tradng Operatons 38 B0 40 83 3120 100 85 (.} ) ABO 43 143 027 50 x7N
Trading  Acceunding ooo 200 200 2495 o000 X585 50 00 154 91
Traang  hsuraoce oo 150 oo can Qo0 190 248 00 34000
Total Hours 188.80 430.35 "2z me 380 2109 13 w377
Tolal Fess Claimed 104 898 DO 153,472 00 23203450 145,329 56 183400 063 035 DE
Joint Admirustzators Dmbursements
)
Couner 2445
Bord pramasm 2500
Ledging 117008
Traval 222714
Subsistonca 40318
TelephoneaTT Equapment 8507 65
Total 476730

No calogary 2 disbyrsaments have booen charged o this matter

The ebove costa axctude VAT




Tower Bridge Road Devalopmonts Limited {In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangemant)

of the Joint A

¥

s time costs for the Reporting Pericd

Classification of Work Function Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Hours Cast (E} Rata (£
Partnar Manager Sepor  Asslatant Support
Admimstration and Plansing
Statuiory matiers (Meetngs & Reports & Notcas) o080 550 110 1390 000 2840 aB/rs 50 26044
Cashenng & sccountng ooo 120 as50 1955 o 00 2725 826300 22983
Tax Complance/Plasnng 000 080 320 640 Q0o 020 240350 26125
Case review and Case Dmry mansgemant oz0 140 aso 555 000 10es 284460 268 9C
Insurance ¢on -R1] 400 oo 000 415 142300 342 3
Strategy plannng & control 400 040 220 2005 oo 2845 @360 50 22357
Strtement of sffars o000 Qo0 000 050 000 0% o0 00 12000
Craditors
Securad Cradsory 510 90 160 2340 000 300 41450 247 40
Comy with C Y © 00 oo 030 000 000 030 w020 34000
Investigations.
Francal revew and svestgeions (S230230 ek) 1080 450 s 2280 0eo 4150 1108850 283 40
Realization of Asssts
Froetald 2nd Laasahod Prepary 050 605 1980 130 D00 2855 1010700 35401
Sale of business 150 240 33 210 ooo 30 335000 361 08
Trading
Trading Operators ©20 oes 16 60 790 000 26 55 71800 28 37
Total Hours 290 27.865 8820 128015 000 248 10 274 15
Total Fess Chairned 10,3000 11,830.00 22.383.00 22,830 00 000 0T 409 .00

Joint Administrators Desbersaments

No cawegory 1 dabursemants have been charged 10 s matier
No category 2 doburserments hove been cherped 1o thes mater

Tha sbove costs sxciuds VAT




Tower Bridge Road Developments Limited {In Administration and Undaer a Voluntary Arrangemant)
Analysta of the Joint Administrators time costs for the peried 22 October 2013 10 14 January 2015

Clagaiflcation of Work Funtion Hours Total Tima g Hourty
Hours Cout (£} Rats {E)
Partner Manager Senior Asamtemt  Support

Acministration and Planning
Siratagy planring & control 1520 2000 1890 4400 000 760 2B 507 75 20301
Statuiory matars (Mastngs & Reports & Notees) v 006 1158 87 50 000 w85 22817 50 24151
Ciacke révw and Case Dmry managemant aro T80 14 30 1988 oo 4235 1Me2075 28148
Cashanng & sccountng Q10 120 °00 2830 o0 3880 85T Foal ]
Tax ComplancePlinnng 0o 1% 1050 14 60 1. -3 26 40 o 8150 2508
Irsuraree 000 12 7T 130 =] <] 1035 ILB00 3760
Peatings wth Dreciors and Management Qo0 000 33 I oo L1 187600 Firaty
1PS mrl up & Marienance ooe -1} 180 166 om A3 77400 23104
Stmwment of sfars ooo oo oo00 145 oo 145 20375 110

Creditors
Securwd Croddors 16 80 48 ¢5 3860 7730 oo 17035 5703875 EAE -]
C wth & Y poo coo 030 215 oo z245 42800 17400

s tigations
Frincat reverw snd rmestgatons (5238250 stc) 5610 138 05 156 90 26185 EL 81320 185 O%3 50 0 83
CDDA & reports & Communecaton 040 160 110 2005 oo 2435 404200 nzee

Realaation of Assats
Freehokd and Lessehok! Property 510 28085 8510 1080 a0 12935 45 F02 50 BHI
Sale of business 150 27 1040 T ooo 2185 8841 00 31100
Book debts ao0 om0 o0 050 oo 050 60 00 12000
Pro-Apportrert Tax Reclams [~} (] ] 1] [-F) 000 w20 3800 10¢ 00

Trading
Tiading  Qparatons w070 500 5260 760 o 700 22 044 50 30X

Totsl Hours 11030 285.10 41920 500 %0 X 1.389.00 o0x2
Totwl Feew Cluhied SOA32.50 12201050 141500 10100075 1.505.00 417 14373

Joint Administrators Disbursements

Categocy 1 Debursements {£)

Travel S00

Bond Premiam 22500

Telephones 1T Equpment 4188

Totat: i sa

HNa category 2 duburterenis hanve been cherged 10 thes matier

The abave costa sxclude VAT



Road Develop
Anatyais of the Joint A

Limitad (in Administration and Undsr a Votuntary Arrangement)
3 e costs for the Reporting Period

Classification of Work Function Hours. Tolat Time Avp Haurly
Hours Coat (£) Rate (€}
Partner Mardper Bendor Assmtant Bupport
At Inkstration aad Planmng
Statrory matters (Mestnga & Reporis & Nobces) 0e0 550 150 2080 ooo 2850 1227 00 25358
Capvang & sccounting o 150 o 8% oo 2455 8037 50 4503
Tax Complance'Planming o0 1] 410 X 000 100 aozoe mn
Citnp g Juvct Cepm Dipry marspgement 0 150 A4 a8 oo 1075 2,803 50 20037
Irawrance oog Q15 a5 o o 05 1629 00 AW
Sirategy plarreng & conirot 40 040 2a 19485 000 27T 0.228 80 ann
Cradiors.
Banatie! Cracidins. 510 100 100 2000 ooo 2 71800 2472
C: with Ci [ ] 000 L] oo o ox w2ee 24000
Investigations
Financisl renow and investrgabons (52387236 «ic) 1080 450 340 2310 ooo 4150 1109250 28528
Reatisslion of Assets
Fraenokt s Lesssatuoid Proparty ex om 12m o ooe »x 752400 I
Eale of busress 140 o.8a EE 210 Doz 780 283000 3008
Trading
Tragng Operstons ox o0as 880 100 oo 1145 3780 50 32N
Totat Hours L 2450 .00 11046 000 TS 2042
Total Fess Claimed 10,210 B0 10417.00 17,901 .00 21,807.00 000 90 13500
Jotnt

NO Cltigory 1 bl ST its Tobve bewrl Choguin] &3 Fad Mt
No cutegory 2 desburpements have been charped i this matier

The above costs axchuce VAT



Warwick Road Devel

ts Limited (In

Analysis of the Joirt Admunistrators time costs for the pariod 22 October 2013 to 14 January 2015

ration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Classification of Work Function Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Fiours Toul i) Ratw (&)
Partner Manager Berwor  Assitant Support

Administration and Planning
Stratagy planrung & control RLEL 2475 120 4505 ogo 105 70 32 388 50 308 42
Statutory matiscs [Meshogs & Reports & Noticsa} atu 1245 1050 03 80 000 Q045 23194 00 24048
Case review and Cass Diary managemant 170 780 1300 2055 oon 4375 12 44025 284 35
Castvering & accountng [\R%) 170 -2 20 55 oo 3705 87T 23119
Tax Complanca/Planning 000 120 @10 RLELY o0g 2508 055700 250 08
Insurance ooo 135 820 270 oo 1225 305050 2322
Deafings with Dwractory snd Mansgemen! oo 000 410 430 000 840 231300 27530
(7S sét up & mauntensnce ooo 1 180 190 0o 3 81425 220 07
Sistenent of affara o00 q00 o o5 000 0es 20375 21447

Creditors
Secured Cradiors 1750 44 35 3e0 M aon 17545 56271875 RO 77
[ with ooa ooa 03X 150 fon 180 34 50 14583

Imvastigations
Financal nevew and MvesLGat ons (S2382:0 etc) &5 40 120 80 160G £0 25210 350 568 20 181 109 50 30276
CDDA A reports & Communcabon o40 210 o7 2085 000 2285 4 83500 20272

Raslisstiot of Assets
Framholc and Lansshold Property 410 16.05 5110 840 oor B 55 28 248 00 350 68
Sam of butnis 140 115 10 40 70 o000 2028 811300 30188
Book debis 0.00 003 000 110 oo 130 13C 00 118 18
Pre-Apportmant Tax Reciaims oo 000 080 020 o 100 31000 oo

Trading
Tracdng  Operatons 1190 505 45 50 14 50 oo TI55 27 852 00 35615

Total Houwrs 11480 24815 33180 568 70 3.80 13435 o8
Total Feax Clasmad 63 075,00 104,074,850 128 837 .50 BR.508 TH 1.505.00 305,552 16

o Adminatraton. Disbursements

Category + Dusbursaments [:2]

Lodging 2852 00

Bond pramum 2500

Couner 450

Trave: 4 505 04

Bukaistance T8

Tebophones1T Ecuspment a7

Tatsl 7 70080

HNo category 2 disburssments have baan charged 10 s matier

The above costs. exchus VAT




¥ xipuaddy e JUNeoe $S0| pue jyoud aanoedsal ay) Jad se pLOZ Jequisidas | woly St aAEN 09 AQ PaLINDUI JUNOWE By | o8N

[esodoid yAD 8y) Jad Se uonnquiuo? ay) Woy pejes ag |leys pue pied aq 0) Swiewal 118Ul Apaey dn jIng o} UOIEIA) Ul WTYN AQ PALINOUI JUNOWE By | 8N
|esodold wAD
ay) 1ad SB UDINGIILOYD BY) WOl Pajlas g [|BYS pue pred aq 0} SUIBWIS) PaLINoW SIS0D J0 GE §ZZ'EST PLOT Jequeldas | woll si 477 MN adid v10 Aq pawndul junowe ay | 8N

wayl yim juswsebuelle aa) SI0JRASILILLPY JUIOF By} 40 SISeq ay) pue JuawubBisse
8y} jo aineu syl pue Auxa|dwod ay) 'yiom jo adh) siy) wiopad o} ssusuadxe pue Ajjiqe ay) jo uondasied say) uo peseq sem Juebe jo edioyd siojElSIUIWPY Jwor BY | AN

9 181'SEE 0t 9€1 181 1210
00 5zzZ'L - 934 paxid4 $1800 uoladwod Hd3 palu zme g Ajsuapa
0L L6L 0L 164 884 paxid4 sjso0 abeuoig pi1 wawabeuey ereq ol
» §9504'C §950L'e ey IS8IaU| Y% Aipoe) Buipun; UolelSILILPY SU} UO PATUAJE 1$ala)u dn Jing WIYN
S92IAIGS
00 OvE'L 00 08F'V SO0 SN UOIIMISLED pue Apadosd sy} jo uoielado ay) w siIsse o) pabefus Jwabe Auadosd PRI UOYIH S)YAA DIUQW
vy L2 - 1507 suny s)s00 abejsod pue Aleuone)g anuan Adog uopuon
Iy ZzZe') - 334 paxig swnuwadpnayoig asueInsuy) SIDIAIBS YSIY ADUBAIOSY] YN
93} S53008 IBMYOS IBIDUBUI 00T
GE 8L G 84 934 Ayluoy paxid  abes pue ‘siunosoe abes seiuedwo? sy) Buuaydioap pue Buipeojdn w Busissy P17 suonnjos ssaldu
006.6'2 00 004°2 1509 aun] SI8)BW XE) DOYPE JBYI0 pue ‘xe | uotesodion '] YA Yim Bunsissy alluewsiey
0004 - 294 paxi4 8384 Buiynsuod 4| P17 SUOHEACUUY| diemljos ApueH
¢ 0096L'Q 00 861'GL 994 Wwawabeuey % sauadald ay) jo Jojeiado se yWH & sapun pabebug pI1 anMiEN 09
00 026'0% 00 026'0F 994 paxi4  $315d0.4 Y] UO SH}I0M LONONISURD puB [RIpaLws) Juabin alaidwod o) pabebus pPahiWIT SIPeNUOD Yaunydua4
sanjjew.o; Jualwodde yim Bunsisse pue mainas lungas
‘suanetinseaul ‘Aadord Bupniow ‘susliew jeSa) 20upeE 0) UOKE|SS UI paLINYUI
v 00692'261 9g GZ2'ES 1805 aWi| (81500 Alunoas pue §1502 jasunoy) Buipnipul) sluawasIngsp pue seay [ebay 471 3n 18dig v1Q
000052 - aa4 paxid a2Apy Buluuelg d118nicieq
¥Z 6€ vZ B¢ 934 paxi4 Buisniaapy Aoiniels P17 Buisiuaapy sunop
00 000°'t - 1507 aun ) salpadoad ay) anjea o) pabebug P11 SI9I0H 348D
LS 2Lv'L - 294 paxi4 yodas AGajesis [eniur ue apiaoid pue saiuadold au) mainas o) pabebug P17 S|910H painssy
(3) pled wnowy  (3) paunau) s|seg 294 ['e1eg uopes(uebiQ /Auedwon
pousg 6uiyoday

pajw| (Aespuouniag) sjajoyedy
paJ4andu| $350) SJ0JEJISIUIWPY JULOT O SISA[euy




i Xlpuaddy 1e junoode $50| pue poid aandadss: ay) Jad se yLOZ 1aquwsidag | WO S SAEN ¢S AG PaLInoul JUNOLE 8l ) 8N

[esodoid wAD 8y} 1ad se UoNquIue?) 3y} woly paes 9q ||eys pue pied aq o) surewal Jsalsiul Aijse; dn Jing o} LUONEISI U YN AG POLNSW junowe UL 8N
|esodold YAD
9y} Jod Se uoNNGIUOT BY) W} PAIES B84 j[BYS pue pied 34 0] SUIEWSI PALNJLI S)SOT JO O SZZ'EST PIOZ 19qWeldas | wou) st 477 N Jadid Y1a Aq peunout junowe syl 4N

way) yym juswabuelse 99 S10JRASILILIPY JWol Y} JO SISeq 8y} pue Juawubisse
8y} jo aunjeu ay) pue Auxadwod syl yiom jo adA) sIuy uuopad o) sduanadxa pue Alge ay) o uondsdsad siBy) uo paseq sem Jusbe Jo adloyd Siojelsiniwpy JUor 8yl N

9/ 811'9€¢ 1 0£2'281 (mo)

00 000} - 884 paxiy 51800 UoN3IdwoD Dd3 pajiwi ZMeT 5 AS|SUapA

0L 164 01164 884 paxi4 s)s0 abeio)g P17 wawabeuepy ejeq B10)

* 168L0'C 16 8L0'E Y I5aUBJU| % Ayroey Buipuny uoyensiuWpy sy} Uo paniaoe Jsasjul dn ying WIYN
SIIAIBS

0002z 'L 00 0ZE'v 1500 Wil uonSrSUoD pue Auadoid sy} Jo usizesado ay) uiisisse o) pabebus Juabe Ausdoid PAJIWIT UOIIH 3IIYAA OJuo

¥l 222 - Jso7y swi] s)s00 abeisod pue Aeuonelg anuan Aden uopuo]

OF G28'L - 394 paxi4 SwWnWaIdaayolg 2AUBINSU| Sa0IAMBS NS AouanOsy| YN
39} $53008 3IEM)OS BIOUBLI QOZ

ot 82 ot 82 924 Alyluoy paxiy  abeg pue ‘sjunodoe abes sauedwoy ay) Buuaydioap pue Buipeojdn w Bunsissy pi1 suennjog ssaidw

00 626'2 00 004'2 1500 Bwi SJayew Xg) doUpe Jaylo pue ‘'Xe | uonesodios ‘] yA yim Bunsissy w;_:_omEm»mI

00 0/ - a4 paxi4 s954 Bunnsucn 1| PI7 SUOILBAOUL| dlemyosg ApueH

ex 00 1968'C4 00 L96'2/ 994 WwawsbBeuepy % saiuadold auy) Jo J01eado sk yWH e 1apun pabebug P 8AllEN 09

05 EbO'SH 06 £pO'Cy 994 paxid  saipadoldd SU) UO SHIOM UBIIINIISUoD pue |eipawad Juabin ajaidwos o) pabebua PayW SPEHUOD Yainyouay
saljewso) wauwwmodde yum Bunsisse pue mainal AUnoas
‘suoiebisaau 'Apadord Bupniow ‘sispew (efis) coype o) uONERs Ul paLnaul

w00 692'Z61 g€ GZ2'ES 1500 awi ] (51500 Aunoes pue $)505 [8suno) Buipnpu) slUBWASINGSIP pue $39; [efis Jd11 N 18did vid

00 000'9 - 994 POXI 4 aoiapy Buluuely d77 aniojeq

b 802 ¥R £Z1L 29 paxig Buisiueapy Aioinye)s pI Buisiyaapy sunon

00 000'¢ - 1800 awny saluadoud syl anjea o} pabebuy P S|910H 3¥8S

fl LOE'L ¥! 19E°L 934 paxi4 188418 Asspuoliiag 61 ‘¢ PUE Zg Silun 10} S88) saBleyd 919G d711 suoyaylaug

LG ZLi¥'L - 994 paxi4 Loda) ABajess (e ue apiaosd pue saipadaid eyl malasl o) pabebug piq S|8j0H palnssy

(3) pred wunowy  (3) paJsinou)| siseq 834 lejeq uonesiueBig Auedwon

pouad Buipoday

panuwn (oBpug Jamo]) s|ejoypedy
padiniu| s150) S103eA3SIUIWPY JWNOT JO SISAjeuy




B

# xipuaddy Je Junoooe sso) pue youd sanadsal sy Jad se ¢LZ 19qualdas | woy SI paJnssy AQ PaLInoul junowe ay | »8N
¥ xipuaddy e juncdoe s50) pue lyoid aatoadsal syl Jad SE pLOZ JaqWBIARS Z WOY SI SAGEN 05 4Q PRAUNIUI JUNCLIE AU ) 8N

lesodaig yAD Su) 13d SB UCINQUILDD 3y} WOy PRRAS 24 ([BYS PUB pled 3q of sulewal Jsaustu AIoey dn 31iNg O} UDNE(RI U WTYN AQ PALNIUI JUNOWE By | 8N

|BS0d0Id YA BU)

Jad Se UeINQUILOY AU} WOY PRINAS aq JieUs pue pred 4G 0} SUlEWa) PaLMIUI §)509 JO §€ §22°E63 #10Z JaGWAIIaS | woy §1 4TI XN Jodid ¥1Q Ad paunoul junowe ay ) 8N

wall ypw Juawabueuse a9 siojelsiuiwpy JUIor By} JO SISBq 4y pue Juswubisse

8y jo aunjeu au pue Axaidwiod ay) Hiom jo adhl sy wiopsd o) aouauadxe pue AJIIgE Sy} 4o uondaaiad Jlay) Lo paseq sem Juale Jo 2010y3 SIDIBISIIWGY JUIor 84) N

£6 022'60E 18 12978} 180y
00 0884 884 PaX|4 $1500 UOIAIdWoD D43 paNLLIT ZMBT g ABSUDAA
19 0bS5'L 19 0PS') 80 pox|4 $1507) @beIolg p17 Juswabeuep eleq (elot
00 Z68'0L 00 Z68'0} 084 PeXI4 sjualualinbel A19es pue ey yiim AldWos 0} JSMIO Ut me[Ad) [euo2 Buiping SB0IAIDS 510400 Buippng HgHN
vi 280'81 v L90'81 e1ey 158.a| % Ayproey Bugpuny uopenswIwpy ByY) uo PINOOE JSBIRIUL dn Ing WIYN
S8J1ABS
00 089 ¥ D0 088’8 }800 BWIL UoRoNAsWoa pue Auedoud By} Jo uojierado y) Ui 1sisse o) pafieBus uebe >Nonﬁ_n_ PIYWIT UOYIH SUM OJUOR
8¢ 8ZE'L - 004 paxi4 SWNIWDIG/ISN0I] SOURINSU| SBAIDG NSIY AJUSAIOSU| YNIY
00 001 00 00t 508 gsaulIm AIRIoN puejbug ydasor
93} $$9708 AJeMJ0s |eIouBUY (07
9E EE9 9g ££9 834 Ao paxid  abeg pue ‘sjunoooe abes sawedwo?) ey Buuaydivap pue Buipeoidn u) Bunsissy P17 suonnjog ssaudw)
00 §20'G 00 05t 100 aW)| SJajjew xe) J0ype Jao pue 'xe) uoneiodion §wa ywn Bunsissy ajunewsien
00 04 00 04 aa4 paxid $397 Bunnsuoy 1) P11 SUCIEAQUU| dJemlos ApueH
00 €L6'EL a0 ELs'el 994 uswabeuep o sanuadoid sy jo Jojelsdo se yH & 1apun pabebug pil 8MEN 09
SakRuw0) Juswiuiodde Liw Buls|SsE puR maiaal AlLundas
'suoneBisaaw ‘Auadord Buipnjou ‘siepew |eba) 2oypE 0] UOREJS! LI PBUNIUI
66 £F8'Z61 o 622'¢S 1SG0 BuikL (81500 AlUN29S pue S|S0 |3sUne?) Buipniaul) SUBWISINGS|p puB $83) |eBaq 477 3N s2dig vig
00 000'2 - 634 paxiy soIApy Buiuue)q 471 snioeq
¥ 802 b8 £€L 6a4 paxiy Buisiuaapy Acinelg P11 Buisiuaapy sunon
ALadord ABZepy ey} 1B SHiom
00 0i¥'E 00 OLY'E 1507 Bl ubisap Juawaseq 8y) 0} uaie|es U] paunaul saa) Buussuibug pue |eajuRYaYY P17 SIUBYNSUOY S8NAIBG BUIBALEY)
00 000'G 1800 G| sauadosd ay) anjea o) pebebul PYT SI9I0H 3NED
1§62y L - 894 paxi4 woga) ABajesis |enju| ue apjacid pue sajuadouy syt mejass 0) pabeBus PY) S|9j0H pPRJnssy
JUSLISSISSE JUallsaby
00 9£9'Gl 00 929°GL 834 Juswsabeuew &, JuawasBeuey 810 pur Aladord Asze au JO JuswaBaEUBW O] UCER. U| $884 P17 §|20H paunssy
Auadoy
00026'2 00 026'Z 15070 8W|| Aazep ay} 18 $xiom ubisep WBWSSEY BY) O} UONB(S! U] PRUNIUI 580) mmg_e@_ P Smoaosy
00 000'8 00 0008 yuswess.de elieyo ao1ass paieys e eeded o) pafebuy juawabeuep jassy JojAe] Jjamolg eydiy
(3) pled unowy  (3) peunau| siseq 604 ie1eq uonesjuebiQ jAueduion
pojiag Buipodoy

poyw) seiuedold Aezey
PaJINJu| $350) SI0JRAISIMIMIPY JUICT JO SISAjeuy




P34

nl

r*

¥ xipuaddy |e JunodJe sso pue Jjoid sndadsal By} 1ad SB | 0Z J3QWBIASS | WOY SI BAIEN 09 AG PaUNDUI IUNOWE 8YL 8N
lesodoid WAD 8y} Jad se UOANGUILCD BY) Wol) PaINas aq |leys pue pled aq 0) Swews. iseiaju Ajoey dn 3ing o} UCHE|8) U YN AQ PaLINoUI jlUNOWE 8y) ,.aN

jlesodoid yAD

ay; Jad sE LOINQUIULY BY) Wou} PANIeS 29 Jleys pue pled aq o) SUIBWAI PBLINOUI §}S00 J0 OF GZZ'CST #10Z 1aqWaldas | Wok S J17 X Jedid w1Q AQ paunsul JURowe ay) 8N

way) yitm Juawsabueiie aay SI0RNSILILPY JUICP 8Y] JO SISE] BY) pue juaubisse

ay) Jo ainjeu oy} pue Apxsidwos ayy “yiom jo adA) siyy uwuopad o) aousuadxe pue Apige 2y jo uondaoiad Jiay) Uo paseq sem juabe Jo aoioyo siojelsIIWpPY Julof SYL BN

0l Lse'0LZ 25 Z62'94L ejoL

0D GIB'Z - 88 paxi4 §)509 uona|dwos 943 pajiLn zmeT $ ASISUSAA
0L 161 01 L6 834 paxi4 81500 abeiolg Py uswabeuepy eleq 8101
96 161 96 /62 854 paxi4 sjuawalinbal Algjes pue Yileay yim Adwod o} JapJo ul maiaa) [osjuca Buiping $801/88 sjonuo Buppng DEHN
SE 1G6'2 GE /GB'Z ajey Jsausiu| % AJjioe} Buipuny UCHEASILIWPY U} U PanJoode jsasaiul dn ying WIYN

S3DIAIGE
00 028'L 00 096'¥ 1800 Wil uononysuod pue Auadoud auy) jo uonerado aw uiisisse o) pabebus webe Auadoid PIYWIT UOHIH SJIYAA CIUCK
8¢ 2Z€'L - 894 paxig SwiniwWald/eyolg 8dUBINSY| $80IADS ¥SIY AJUAjOSU| YNV

39} $SQI2E 9/EM)OS [BIDUBUS 002
ot 81 ot 82 884 AlJluop paxi4 abeg pue 'sjunoooe abes sauedwosy ay) Buuaydinep pue Buipeoidn ui Bulsissy P11 suohnjog ssaldu)
005.9'¢ 000042 1500 awi) $J3ljew xe} Joupe 18yo pue 'xe] uoneiodiod 'Ly yim Bunsissy aikjuioetusiey
00 0L - 834 paxiy saa4 Buynsuog || P17 SUCHBADUL| 31EMIOS ApUBH
00 £v0'22 00 £¥0'22 534 Juawsbeuep 9 sallJadorg sl Jo J0jesado se wH & Japun pabebug PIT 8ANEN 05
00619'82 00 51L9'82 884 paxX)d  selpadoid By} U0 SYIOM UONINIISUOD pue [eIpawal Juabm alsidwos a) pabebug papunT SPBIUOD Yoinydua4

$3l)jewlo) jusunuedde ypim Bunsisse pue maiaal Ajundas

‘suoiebnsaau ‘Apadoud Buipnpu ‘sranewl |e6a) Doype 0] uone(as Ul paunaul
00 692'261 9of G22'ES 1500 W) {s1502 AJUNDaS pue §]s00 [asunay) Buipnjoul) spuswWasINGSIP pue Se9) [efian a1 MnN 1edid vi1a
00 005'2 - 394 paxi4 2o1ApY Builue|g apiojaq
¥3 €21 Pg €2l 337 paxi4 sjsog Buisiuaapy Aoynierg Buisiaapy sunon
00 000'E - 1507 dwiL saiuadesd au anjea o) pabiebuy P11 SI9loH 3480
LS Zit'L - yodal ABiajel)s [Bniul ue SpiaQld pue Saiadald ay) msiaal 0) pabebug P17 S|8l0H painssy
G0 Ovg - 894 paxi4 Buiuuerd uoipnisuos wsisse o) pabebua spamiony SJOH3JU| SNYI8YIIY
(3) pled wnowy  (3) paiuinou) s|seg e84 T uopesuebig Auedwos

pousyg Buipoday

pejjw|] syuewdojeasq peoy eBplig Jemo]

P3J4inau| 53500 ,S10141SIUIWIPY JUIOT O SISA|eUY




™

[

 xipuaddy 1e Junodoe $50| pue Jyoud eanodadsal ay) Jad se ¢ Qg Jaquwaidas | WOl SI SABN 09 A PALNIUI JUNOWE By, 8N
jesodoid wYAD 8yl Jad se uonnguuoD sy woy paplas aq |leys pue pied aq o) Sutewas jsasajul Aoy dn j|ing o) uonepds u YN AQ PaLNIUI JUNOWE oy " 8N

|esodoid YAD

ay) 1ad se UONNGHLIUCD BY] WO PSS ad (|BUS pue pied 8q 0} SUIBLWS) PALINDUI 1807 JO §E 6ZZ'E6F PLOT Jeqwaldas | woy st dT] WA Jadid ¥1a Aq paunau junowe sy} 8N

waly yum juawwabuene a8y S10lENSIUILIRY JUOP 8y} JO SISE] BY) pue Juawubisse
3y} Jo aunmeu ayl pue Aixaidwod ay) iom jo adA) siy) wiopad o} saualiadxe pue Ajjige ay) jo uondaolad Jay) uo paseq sem Juabe JO 991040 SIOIE)SILILIPY JWIOT BUL EN

ov £21'¢SS 88 1TV 10Y 1oL

00 000'L - 984 pdxI4 81502 ugis|dwos Nd3 pajwI zme g A9ISUapa
0L 164 0L V6L 994 paxiy4 §)507 obeiolg pi1 wawsabeuey ejeq B30
66 LLO'E 65 110'E Y ISRV Y, Aupoe) Buipuny uonesiLWpy 8yl uo paniaae jsassiu dn jing WTYN

S80IAJBS
000z2'e 00 002'G 1500 2wl uonanisucd pue Ausdoid a4y Jo uoinelado ay) ul jsisse o} pabeBua Juabe Auadorg POLWIIT UO)|IH SHYA CJUOW
o 0ZE'L - 294 Paxi4 SWINIWSIC/19401g BIUBRINSU| $DMISS YsIY ADUBAIOSU] YN

99} SS300E SIBMYDS (BIDUBUY D07
a9t 84 9t g/ 8s4 Ajiuoly paxi4  obeg pue 'siunoooe abes sawedwos ay) Bunaydinsp pue Buipeoidn ui Bunsissy P17 suonnjog ssasduy
005262 00 002'2 1507 awiy SIBNEL XB] 20UpE J13YI0 pue ‘xe ] uonerodion |y A yim Bunsissy alklmoewsieH
00 04 - 204 paxi4 saa Buynsuoy 1| PI sucleAOuUU| 3JEMOS ApueH
00 £28'602 00 £€28'502 294 Juswabeuep o, saipadold sy} J0 Jojeuado se yiwH e Japun pabebug P17 3AlEN 05
00 89¥ 01 00 89¥%'0EL 884 pexig  seIuedold 8y} U0 $)I0M UOINONASUSD pue [eipawss juabin ajsidwod o) pabebug pPajIWIT SI2BNU0D Lounyauay

sanIew o) Jrawuiodde yim BunsISSe pue mainal Anoas

‘sugnebisaau 'Auadosd Buipnaul ‘siepew [ehs| soyupe of uoNeS) U paLNaUI
00 69Z°261 9€ GZE'ES 1507 aw ), (81809 A1N09S pue §]S00 |asUNan Bupraw) sjuswesingsip pue sagy [ebia d711 Mn 12did via
00 0052 - 394 paxig 201Dy Buugld d11 8nioleq
pg €21 P8 EC1 aa4 paxi4 81507 Buisiueapy Aloimels P17 Buisiusapy sUnos
00 000°E - 509 dun) sapadold sy snjen o pabebu3 P11 s|910H 3880
1GZit'L - 894 pavy uodas AGajens eijiul ue apiaoid pue sampadolg au) maias) o) pabebug P17 SIS10H painssy
(3) ped junowy  (3) pannouy| siseq 994 neg :o_umm_:mqo Auedwon

ponad buuoday

payw| siuawdojaaaq proy YIMIEM

Pa1n2u| 53507 ,S103EASIUIWPY JUIOf JO SISAjeUY




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Appendix 4

Final Profit & Loss Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




Mazey Properties Limitad {In Administration) 2Dec13to 22 Apridto 1 Sept14to Total to
Profit and Loss Account 21 Apr 14 31 Aug 14 29 Sept 14 29 Sept 14
Income:

New ASTs 153225 135 388 14102 303715
Existing ASTs 51138 14 049 2986 68 174
Remairing Rooms 320790 74g 272 172 256 1242 318
Other Income 4 685 3 763 482 8 910
Total Income 529,819 903,472 189,826 1,623,116
Cost of Sales

Commissions {48,855) {105 635) {20 489) (174 979)
Commission on proposed ASTs {10 855) (11 779) 459 {22 182)
Inventory checks (2 550} - - {2 550}
Total Cost of Sales {62,259) {117,414) {20,038} {199,711}
Grosas Profit 467,560 786,058 169,788 1,423,405
Ovarheads

Laundry {11 8ag) {i8 315) (5 865) {36,068}
Housekeeping (37,832) {60,694) {12 375) {110 900)
Cleanmg (2 675) {3 469) {1701) {7 845)
General manager (16 761) {15 003) {5 940) (37 704)
Rates (76 172) (67 677) (15 543) {159 393)
Receptionst (19 845) {15,755) (3321) {39021}
TV Licences (869) {B0S) (209) {1883)
Opera Licence (7 4886) (3 246) {1 891) (12 623)
Computer Expenses (2 358) {1095) (202) (3 656)
Avvio NB*1 {1 500) 1 500 - -
Water {4 459) {8 970) 1,583 (11 845)
Electricity {61 760} {34 793) (6,581) (103,134)
Intemet (3 684) (3 418) (906) (8 008)
Secunty {20 796} {15 730} (3 720} (40 248)
Marketing (8 247) (11 075) (4 820} (24 142)
Telephones {11 948) (13 838) (3,653} (20 439)
Travel {9 693) (4 312) (1 884} {15 889)
Pest Control {1348} {96) {204) (1 648)
Stationery / Printing / Photocopyng {1561) (1831) (197) (3 588)
Televisions - Swasscom {3045) {2 833) {791} {6 669)
Lt Maintenance {3123) (1816) (456) (5 394)
Repairs and Renewals (12,774) (12,846) (2 366) (27 986)
Property Insurance NB*1 {18 571) 18 571 - .
Operatonal Insurance (3278) (2 920) (2 048) (8 244)
Credd Card Commssion {3 107) {14 619) (6818) (24,544)
Fire Preventon {1 184) (842) ELY (1 285)
Miscellaneous {543} (726) - (1 269)
Total Overheads {346,607) {296,652} {79,165) (722,423}
Operating Profit | {Loss) Before Management Fee 120,953 489,406 90,623 700,983
Assured Management Fee (47 247) (64 877} {15 878) {127 800}
Operating Profit / (Loss) After Management Fee 73 706 424 529 74 947 573 183
Known One-Off | Addrtional Costs

Website (4 100} . - {4 100}
Fire Exungrsher (4 785) - - {1785)
Merchant Termanals {1,245) - - {1 245}
Sgnage {2 955) - - {2 9585)
Opera Lite {10 710) - {1 650) {12 380)
Reception {484) - - (484)
Laptop {601) - - (601)
Deep Clean of Each Room {4 500) - - {4 500)
Purchase of Bedding (4 258) - - (4 256)
Fire Risk Assessment (1 201) . - {1201)
Fire Equpment (4 706) {984) - (5 690)
Repars and Equepment (478) - - {478}
Addtronsl Secunty Costs (24 205) (53 147} (10 903) (88 255)
Fndge & Washer (299) {180) - (479)
lrrecoverable VAT - (28 387) - (29 387)
Cogard Secunty System (470) - - (470)
AST Income Paid to Thirk - - {11 998) {11 998)
Total One-Off / Additional Costs {61 235) (83 698) {24,551} (170 244)
Operating Profit / {Loss) After One-Off f Additional Costs 11741 340,831 50,396 402 938

Notas

NB*1 Avwic costs are now reflected in the ‘Commissions’ Ime under ‘Direct Costs' and the ‘Property Insurance cost has been removed

as thes 15 payable directly from the Mazey estate and not by Assured



Warwick Road Developments Limited {In Administration)
1Sep 141030 1 Dec14tc 1 Jan15to Total to 14

Nov 14 21 Dec 14 14 Jan 15 Jan 15
Profit and Loss Account Notes  (Actuals) {Forecast) (Forecast)
Income
Corporate 174,443 59,947 21,811 256,201
OTA 796,438 113,392 62,022 971,852
Agent (Ofiline) 475,937 137,313 52,650 665,901
Drrect 216,195 142,708 34,799 393,702
Total 1,663,014 453,360 171,282 2,287,656
Variable Occupancy Costs
Credit Card Fees 15,846 3.627 1,370 20,843
3rd Party Commissions 236,379 43,873 20.068 300,320
Apartment Cleans 108,325 21,951 9,151 139,427
Utilties 55,945 9,432 3,932 69,310
Total Variable Occupancy Costs 416,496 78,884 34,521 529,900
Monthly Costs
TV License 3,893 1,817 762 6,471
Councit Tax - - - -
Business Rates 99,272 28,719 12,043 140,034
Reactve Maintenance 8,168 1,636 682 10,487
Planned Maintenance 7,496 3,818 1,592 12,906
Communal Clean 9 378 1,957 821 12,156
Pest Controt 1,027 319 134 1,479
Marketing Costs 8,816 189 79 9,084
Staffing 141,147 21,426 8,266 170,839
Recruitment Costs 6,526 1,607 674 8,807
Secunty 4,463 2,397 1,008 7,866
Legal & Professional 2,682 518 2497 3,418
Cffice Costs 1,540 518 217 2,275
Total Monthly Costs 294,409 64,921 26,492 385,822
Total Costs 710,905 143,804 61,013 915,722
Gross Operating Profit 952,109 309,556 110,269 1,371,933
Management Fee Incentive 49,880 13,601 5,138 68,630
Management Fee Serviced Apariments 95,211 30,956 11,027 137,183
Management Fee Long Lels - - - -
Total GoNative Retum 145,101 44,556 16,165 205,823
NOI to Owner (EBITDA) 807,007 264,999 94,104 1,166,110

Notes

NB Trading of the ApartHotel units has continued nght up to the 14 January 2015 and Go Native will continue to trade under the instruction of
the Purchaser For this reason the Joint Administrators are not able to report a final position up to 14 January 2015, with the histoencal results
recenved up to 30 November 2014 Forecasted figured have therefore been used for the period 1 December 2014 to 14 January 2015




Aparthotels {Tower Bndge) Limited (In Admimistration)
1S5ep 14to 30 1 Dec 14tc 1 Jan 15to Total to 14

Nov 14 3 Dec14 14 Jan15 Jan 15
Profit and Loss Account Notes (Actuals)  (Forecast) {(Forecast)
Income
Carporate 130,032 29,664 14,723 174,419
QTA 233,384 50,492 21,376 305,252
Agent (Offline) 256,176 39,545 11,296 307,017
Direct 58,247 7,764 3,925 69,935
Total 677,839 127,465 51,319 856,623
Vanable Occupancy Costs.
Credit Card Fees 5,755 1,020 411 7,185
3rd Party Commissions 94,284 15,756 5,718 115,758
Apartment Cleans 43,010 5,826 2,473 51,309
Utilties 26,722 3,175 1,331 31,229
Total Vanable Occupancy Costs 169,770 25,777 9,933 205,481
Monthly Costs
TV License 1,870 514 215 2,599
Counal Tax - - - -
Business Rates 53,406 8,120 3,405 64,931
Reactive Maintenance 1,085 441 187 1,713
Planned Maintenance 2,670 1,028 437 4,135
Communal Clean 3,728 6853 232 4,514
Pest Control 385 ap 38 513
Marketing Costs 3.821 51 22 3,893
Staffing 68,568 7,653 2953 79,173
Recruitment Costs 4,711 574 24 5,525
Secunty 4,421 678 284 5,384
Lega! & Professional 1,700 360 151 2,212
Office Costs 3,415 360 151 3,926
Total Monthty Costs 149,780 20,422 8,315 178,518
Total Costs 319,550 486,200 18,248 383,998
Gross Operating Profit 358,289 81,265 33,071 472,625
Management Fee Incentive 20,335 3,824 1,540 25,699
Management Fee Serviced Apartments 35,829 8,127 3,307 47,262
Management Fee Long Lets - - -
Total GoNative Return 56,164 11,950 4,847 72,961
NOI to Owner (EBITDA) 302,125 69,315 28,224 399,664

Notes

NB Trading of the ApartHotel units have continued nght up to the 14 January 2015 and Go Native wall continue to trade under the
nstructon of the Purchaser For this reason the Joint Administrators are not able to report a final positon up to 14 January 2015, with
the histoncal results recerved up to 30 November 2014 Forecasted figured have therefore been used for the penod 1 December 2014
to 14 January 2015



Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited (In Administration)
1Sep14to 1Dec14to 1Jan15to Total to 14

30Nov14 31 Dec14 14 Jan 15 Jan15
Profit and Loss Account Notes  (Actuals) {Forecast) (Forecast)
Income
Corporate 118,177 29,731 12,312 160,219
OTA 177,291 50,510 11,714 239,515
Agent (Offline) 283,648 61,773 35,176 380,596
Direct 55,596 13,320 6,156 75,072
Total 634,711 155,334 65,357 855,402
Varrable Occupancy Costs
Credit Card Fees 5,034 1,243 523 6,797
3rd Party Commussions 80,819 19,650 8,206 108,674
Apartment Cleans 32,273 7,445 3,161 42,879
Utiities 24,755 4,057 1,701 30,514
Total Vanable Occupancy Costs 142,878 32,394 13,590 188,863
Monthly Costs
TV License 1,347 656 275 2,279
Council Tax - - - -
Business Rates 44,485 10,377 4,351 59,213
Reactive Maintenance 1,347 563 239 2,149
Planned Maintenance 3,308 1,314 558 5,180
Communal Clean 3,124 707 297 4,128
Pest Control 362 115 48 525
Marketing Costs 2,759 65 28 2,852
Staffing 52,409 11,567 4,463 68,439
Recnntment Costs 4,700 868 364 5,931
Secunty 3,754 866 363 4,983
Legal & Professional 1,601 550 231 2,382
Office Costs 2,353 550 231 3,134
Total Monthty Costs 121,551 28,199 11,447 161,197
Total Costs 264,429 60,593 25,038 350,060
Gross Operating Profit 370,282 94,741 40,319 505,343
Management Fee Incenuve 19,041 4,660 1,961 25,662
Management Fee Serviced Apartments 37,028 9,474 4032 50,534
Management Fee Long Lets - - - -
Total GoNative Return 56,070 14,134 5,993 76,196
NQI to Owner (EBITDA) 314,213 80,607 34,327 429,146

Notes

NB Trading of the ApartHotel units have conttnued night up to the 14 January 2015 and Go Natrve will continue to trade under the
instruction of the Purchaser For this reascn the Joint Admimistrators are not able to report a final position up to 14 January 2015, wath
the histoncal results receved up to 30 November 2014 Forecasted figured have therefore been used for the penod 1 December 2014
to 14 January 2015



Tower Bridge Road Developments Limited {in Administration)

1Sep14to 1Dec14to 1Jani5tc  Total to 14

30Nov14 31Dec14 14 Jan15 Jan 15
Profit and Loss Account Notes {Actuals) (Forecast) (Forecast)
Income
Corporate 35 655 5,046 2,347 43,048
OTA 158 833 9,462 3,565 171,860
Agent (Offine) 60 861 9,031 3,427 73,318
Direct 20,548 2826 1,228 24,602
Other 2 425 1,017 3,441
Total 275,898 28 789 11,684 316,270
Variable Occupancy Costs
Credit Card Fees 2302 230 93 2,625
3rd Party Commissions 62 304 3,236 1,224 66,764
Apartment Cleans 19 528 1,440 604 21,571
Utiities 20,085 698 293 21,075
Total Variable Occupancy Costs 104,218 5 604 2213 112,035
Monthly Costs
TV License 964 113 47 1,124
Council Tax - - - -
Business Rates 22,966 1,784 748 25,498
Reactive Maintenance 4211 132 55 4,398
Planned Maintenance 2 309 254 107 2,670
Communal Clean 1,586 145 61 1,792
Pest Control 185 24 10 219
Marketing Costs 3,462 15 6 3,483
Staffing 26,465 1,841 710 29,046
Recruitment Costs 3,430 138 58 3,676
Secunty 2,042 178 75 2,295
Legal & Professional 1298 234 o8 1,629
Office Cosls 1899 234 98 2,231
Total Monthly Costs 70,866 5,002 2,073 78,031
Total Costs 175,085 10,696 4,286 190,066
Gross Operating Profit 100,813 18,083 7,298 126,204
Management Fee Incentive 8,277 ™ 17 9,385
Management Fee Serviced Apartments 10,081 1618 649 12,348
Management Fee Long Lets 218 92 310
Total GoNative Return 18,358 2,627 1,057 22,043
NOI to Owner (EBITDA) 82,455 15,466 6,241 104,161

Notes

NB Trading of the Aparthotel urits have continued nght up fo the 14 January 2015 and Go Native will continue to trade under the instruction of
the Purchaser For this reason the Jont Admimistrators are not able to report a final positon up to 14 January 2015, with the histoncal results
receved up to 30 November 2014 Forecasted figured have therefore been used for the penod 1 December 2014 to 14 January 2015




Mazey Properties Limited {In Administration)

Profit and Loss Account

29 Sept 14

to 30 Nov 14 31 Dec 14

Income
Corporate
OTA

Agent (Offine)
Durect

Long Let
Total

Vanable Occupancy Costs
Credit Card Fees

3rd Party Commissions
Apartment Cleans

Utiliies

Total Variable Occupancy Costs

Monthly Costs

TV License

Council Tax

Business Rates
Reactrve Maintenance
Planned Mamntenance
Communal Clean
Pest Control
Marketing Costs
Staffing

Recrutment Costs
Secunty

Legal & Professional
Office Costs

Total Monthly Costs
Total Costs

Gross Operating Profit

Management Fae Incentive

Management Fee Serviced Apartments

Management Fee Long Leis
Total GoNative Return
NOI to Owner (EBITDA)

Notes

T Dec14to 1Jan15to Total to 14
14 Jan 15 Jan 15
Notes  jactuals) _(Forecastl {Forecast)

78,566 53,563 22 462 154,591
78,566 53 563 22 462 154,591
3,185 429 180 3,793
3,185 429 180 3,793
247 - - 247
1,373 501 210 2,083
331 - - 331

1 803 524 220 2,547
210 85 36 331
2,459 58 24 2,551
23,370 6 640 2562 32,571
- 498 209 707
2,756 642 269 3,667
449 641 269 1,359
1220 641 269 2,130
34,226 10,231 4,068 48,524
37,411 10,659 4,247 52,318
41,155 42,904 18,215 102,273
7.071 4,821 2,022 13,913
7,071 4,821 2,022 13,913
34,084 38,083 16,193 88,360

NB Trading of the Aparthotel urits have continued nght up to the 14 January 2015 and Go Native will continue to trade under the instruction of
the Purchaser For this reason the Joint Administrators are not able to report a final posiion up to 14 January 2015, with the histoncal results
receved up 10 30 November 2014 Forecasted figured have therefore been used for the penod 1 December 2014 {0 14 January 2015




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limiled, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

14 January 2015

Appendix 5

Form 2 32B {purpose achieved)

DUFF&PHELPS



Aparthotels {(Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bridge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {All In Administration and Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Final Progress Report to Creditors
9 January 2015

Appendix 6

The Joint Administrators’ Revised Proposals

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

That the Joint Administrators continue the Administrations to deal with such
outstanding matters in relation to the Companies as the Joint Administrators consider
necessary untl such time as the Administrations cease to have effect

That the Joint Admirustrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of
their powers as contained in Schedule 1 of the Act, as they, in therr sole and absolute
discretion consider desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Adminrstrations

That the Joint Administrators formulate a proposal for a Company Voluntary
Arrangement ("CVA") and put if to meetings of the Companies' creditors and
shareholders for approval. If the CVA i1s approved the Companies will be sold
and the Admunistration will be brought to an end. It 1s proposed that Geoffrey
Wayne Bouchier and Philip Francis Duffy of Duff and Phelps Ltd shall act in
the capacity of nominees and supervisors of the CVA.

In the event that the Joint Admimisirators achieve the first hierarchical objective as set
out at paragraph 49(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, repeated at section 2 1 of this
report, the Joint Administrators will file a notice pursuant to paragraph 80 of Schedule
B1 to the Act, the effect of which will be to return control of the Companies to the
Director and the Joint Administrators’ appointment shall cease to have effect

In the event the first hierarchicat objective 1s not achieved, the Joint Administrators,
when it 1s anticipated that no better realisations will be made in the Administrations
than would be available in a winding up, take the necessary steps to put the
Companies into either Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation or into Compulsory Liquidation
as deemed approprate by the Joint Administrators it 1s proposed that the Joint
Administrators, currently Geoffrey Wayne Bouchier and Philip Francis Duffy of Duff &
Phelps would act as Joint Liquidators should the Companies be placed into creditors’
voluntary iquidation In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Act
and Rule 2 117 of the Rules creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed liquidator, provided the nomination 1s received at this office prior to the
approval of these proposals In the absence of such nomtnation, the Joint
Administrators will be appeointed Joint Liguidators and i accordance with Section 231
of the Act any act required or authorised under any enactment to be done by the
Joint Liquidators i1s to be done by all or any one or more of them

That the Joint Administrators, in the event that they form the view that the exit options
identified in proposal 10 7 5 above are inappropriate, then, in due course, take the
necessary steps to give notice under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Act to the
Registrar of Companies to the effect that the Companies have no property which
might permit a distnibution to its creditors, at which stage the administration will cease
and the company will subsequently be dissolved

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all hability pursuant to Paragraph 98
of Schedule B1 to the Act, upon fiing the end of the Administrations or their
appointment otherwise ceasing

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration, where no Creditors’ Committee 15
established, be fixed by reference to the time properly incurred by them and their
staff in attending matters dunng the Administrations and that they be allowed to draw
such remuneration as and when funds permit without further recourse to the creditors
of the Companies

DUFF& PHELPS




Aparthotels (Bermondsey) Limited, Aparthotels (Tower Bndge) Limited, Mazey Properties Limited, Tower Bndge Road
Developments Limited and Warwick Road Developments Limited {(All In Administration and Under a Veluntary Arrangement)
Final Progress Report to Creditors

9 January 2015

Appendix 7

Creditor Claims Schedule

DUFF& PHELPS



42 ¥y LI LT ] P LA T IT I L OF WPt irret toh 41 sl ) L1 T4 N Nt £iTH Ml LR N Llay ¥y JEMERHE LTI VIS PR RS- SO PoM AN IR L
— —— — LU ] e e e ] i ]
Pt 1Y eyt v s e | ST ey KSR perunstuoy (uooe yuuraspy ! panm] Rt ddonAsg PR Y TAAA M
petwHes 00 P90 B0 1 P [ omumidus WEFEM S {pabmmiiny pomimidind 0ASKIDE L 08 UNG J0% 4 B ] LT o Mkt BNy W] FUL R S wdapas) fray SBRu e
ey Iy pomu sy e 0g PN MR duRD pon i dimg o HOETIeR 0a {0 188y L] 100U LS Uil NN ASUC AN || SamanL Sy
twmordmon .y pomuoiduog ERT ) Pt pon st ey DO LI | o
R P o) Ponsmidung Lk L) B et ) v oy PR Gl ) )
- m—— Fruvaidvag (e [e— vamart g ) ) s ey s
e ] PR pon st et bty Houne ik b
pesrmsibmry . —) Huwrasy remmarine) ron iy L] . ey
porw ) F - ME——T 00 GG | LTI bowmmnimy L IUTEY Lt I YT LI [ T 00 (9528 Porr) s oy by v
P WA ESE L1 ¥ 1Y L1~ P SpLRLAR P WY W ST 0y W) LRSI
= % LT -
g LAl 0 i
oS LOL I 05 Z0Z TS
L2 1Ll [ TRy LI LI LTS re e dl o2t ron
[0l " A0 A 0L JOUNDS AT Pl BBy 9 gD N (YA )
Lo “€inn 9 000 2 2 Hh Ringy 00 000 BT D000 w1 00 000 my 1 09 000 951 00 900 551 00 090 931 14ng § 4y Al
L) ¥ T T T T Y T T T ¥ ¥ T T T T T Y
peudy muz sy may ey #thiby ) Plekirg mmy  weewy 701 Pniby iy peusiny mAd  Mesisy rot I e e ] Neubymny  penpwED ey ¥o) pendy mr  pamepwen  wRewyvos
iy pomany ey Puimsey Semny prmany AR Wl kg - k)
-y | ailey fxtug POy L B8 mhiyas 0 Posy B M ] Tk dhlbaphe ) Py S 1) ) g 12 me L] ety Poum | lenpmemiag) wneaafy
Alswwing suser soupesn
L9 o Buriry 4 " ANDUR puUN (WP (1Y) Peaun) Senredoid AsTey pur pewWI Rusdosaeq peoy SEPUE JEMOL PERULT USWHO[RASQ PRGY AOURINM DRI (S0P11E J8M0 L) $830GURdY ‘Peyun (Aetpuownieg) siKoyurdy




